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Afer an imvastigafion of the loss sustained by our inswad, we are seeking
relmbursemant .

We have made settlernent with atr Insd and kasured's clalm i baing forwarded fo you.
Tatal amount dus $2,730.50 Includad $500 ded.

Your response is pending regarding  this maiter. 'We are pursuing recovery for the

dlim:uu done to our insured's property.  Please find the attached supports for oor
claim

payments should be made to Allstate Payment Processing , 711 N. Fraeport ka_v
Bklg A2 M584, irving, Tx 73061
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- Kenticky Farm Burcau Insurance Somganies

Fmtucky Barm Bureas Msinal Insuiance Company * Th:l?lh-nrunsmﬂ AIRS

9701 Buase Parkway = PO, Bax 20700 + Lotisville, Kearucky 402500700
Telephoma {502) 4755000 * wwwkyth.com 4
NN 15 Pt 32

- W R T

Tuesday, Navember 9, 2004 JoinEIVED
IV 1 6 T

Ferd Motor Company
Attn: Consurmer Affairs
P.0. Box 6248MI-INEBR

Dearbam, M1 48126

IN REFLY REFER TO:

Qur Ingured:

Qur Loas Number:

Insured Vehicla: 1997 Ford Pickup F150¢
VIM Number: IFTOFI7W3Y

Claim Tatal: §$7.006.00

Date of Logs: July 23, 2604

Dicar Sirs:

The abgve referenced fik is now being handled in the Subrogation Unit at Kentucky Ferm
Bureau. {ur company was called to makes payment under our insuved's vebicle as summarized at
the bottom of this leter dus toa vehicle fire. We are now pursuing reimbarsment you're your
compeny [or our dameges, as well as our insured's dedactible. )

Upon ceceipt of this lecter, please acknowledge our subragation claim within 20 deys end send
peyment. All future correapondence regarding this subrepation file thauld he made m:

Subragation [nit q/
P.0. Bax 20700 0
Louisville, KY 40230 -0700 l'vﬁ\ /s
(502) 495-7742 or (800) 206-6885 1 'DDL” PR
At
s W ot
3 W

Subrogation Specialist

®

f{ ¢ - - 9
AT A

Vehicle T.osa  Deduoctlble  Salvage Expense Less Salvage Hecelved ‘Total Amount

38,231.00 Fio0.00 31T5.0 (31,5000 3700600
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Exprosssmy Wowr ¥ we compafilis assguradome desconaciday qua 4 identificen
‘jeama A, By C: como responastiss. por negigencis o responaetilidnd absoluta por
i%pmmmmmﬂm

POR TODO L0 CUAL, fuy repelicennénic pé solcts de esia Hasoratie
"Triunal qua declns HA LUGAR i praserin defadrgie oon L) sekaemiemo sspacial
de costun, intords 1e0M ¥ honoranas de sbogaco, dabide m ke temardad cus han
. otebaca ki dorendados.
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State Farm Insurance Companies |

IHIUIFH!L

Ford Motor Company
Office of General Coungel

Paklone Tower Weat, Suite 400
3 Patkdane Blvid.
Dearbom, MI 481265

ATTN.: Product Claims

e gl —
Ourr [ns
Date of Lose: 10-21-99

1557 Ford F150, VIN 1FTDF 1320v

The identified vehicle is insured by Stete Farm Ingarance. This vehicle
experienced a fire,

State Farm would {ik= to give you an opportunity to inspect the vehicle and give
you advance notice of cur potentisl subropgation claim. Please contact me at (816)
940-2430 to get up a lime for your inspeciion.

Sincerely,

r...----""'."_-_J
. }ﬂ‘iiu"rw—a‘lﬁq
John H, Meyer
Claim Representative
State Farm Insuranee
2660 Lecaard St. NE
Grand Rapids, M1 49501

HUME QFFICEE: BLOOMINGTGN, ILLINGIT 81710-0a01

ERES-PR5-LC1-2338







State Farm insurance Companies

FAIRMONT SERVICE CENTER
P.Q. Box 2716

Faimmont, WV 20056

304} TOE5550

January 21, 1959

/

Howard E. Koys, Manager
Product Claims Department i
Fard Motor Company

Parklane Tower West,. Suite 4040
Three PFarklane Bouleward
Dearborn, MI 48126

BE: Claim Humber:
Cur Insured:
Date of Loss: December7H, 15098

Yehicle: 1997 Faord Fl izkup
WIHN: 1FTDX18WY

Dear Mr. Key=:

The identified wahicle 1s insured by State Farm Mutual
Automoblle Insurance Company. This vehicle experienced a fire
on or ahout December B, 1996,

State Farm would like to gilve vou an opporituniiy to inspect the
vehicle and give you advance notice of cur potential subrogation
claim. Flease contact me at {304} 3§6-5560 tec set up a time for
your inspectilon.

Slncerely,

Susan Kroamwico

Claim Representative

Stata Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
{304) 383853

04270121003

BoMe QEFIcEz ALOMINGTON, [LLINOIE &1710-0001

ER2S=-AR5=C1-2337







RD00~64332

_ § IN THE DISTRICT COURT

Plaintiff §
. §

Vs. § OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

§ .

RORD MOTOR COMPANY, AND & 74_;”: -

LEACERSHIP FORD, INC. 8 yﬂ) AN

" Defendants § JUDICIAL EJEISTHICE

e 3

=TT Lad

: mmee 9

TO THE HONORABLE COURT: 5 LB

.-
e

B ooy s this petition complsining of Ford

Motor Company, hereln aftar referred to as “Ford" and Leadership Ford |
Inc., herein after referred to as "Leadership® and wowld show the
toilowing:

b

L Lovel One

Plaindiff, —I'hafebyr allages that she seeks [ezs than Fifly
Thousand Dellars, [$50,000.00} in monetary damages and that discovery is
Intended to be conducted under Level 1 pursuant to Aule 190 of the Texas
Rules of Civil Procadurs.

Il. BARTIES
Plaintlff ig an Individual residing in Harris County, Texas.

Ford is a forsign corporation, organized and exlsting undaer the laws
of the State of Michigan, 15 authorized to do business in Texas and may be
esrved with pracese by serving the ragistered agent for satvice C. T.
Corporation Systern, at, 350 N. St. Pawl St., Dallas Texas, 75201,

Leadership is a Texas corporation, whosa pringipal pltace of business
ia 10510 N. Central Expresaway, Dallas, Texas, 75231 and may be served
with process by serving the registered agertt for service Robent Allen
Lukshart, at 10510 N. Ceniral Exprossway, Dallas, Texas, 75231.

ERd3-bes-LC1-2338
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Hl. YVENUE

Vanue is proper in Harris Counly purauant ta Tex. Civ. Prac. & Rem.
Caode Ann., and pursuant to Tex, Bus & Com. Coda Ann., bacausa the cause of
actlon a:cruad hare.

- V. CONDITIONS PRECEDENT

.All condition precedent to recovery have been performed er have
gccurred.

V. NATURE QF THE CASE

Thiz Is a sult to recovar damages arising out of the purchase by
plaintiff from defendant Ford and Leadership. of 2 new 1887 Ford F-150
pickup truck automoblle, bearing vehicle idenification number
1FToxo7e7vill A1 2 times material hereto, defendants were
merchants In the business af selling automobites. '

Az a mauitraf the =ale of the automchile by defendant Leadership,
an implied warranly of merchantabillly arose in the transaction which
includes the following guarantees:

-1.  that the automohile was fit for the ordinary purpose for which
such an automoblla I8 purchased

Subseguent to the sale, an implisd warranty arose in connection
with a defect in the automablle In that the automoblla caeght fire and
bumad.-

In addition to the implied warrantles thal arose In the transaction,
certaln reprasentaiions and exprass warranties were incluging, the
following, that the automobile was not defective in matarnial or

worlenanship and i would not bum up during the warranty penod.
ble

‘After the automoblla was purchased, the vehicle bumed up on
Cecember 17, 1868. This condition occurred during the express warrarty
period. Plaintiff notified the defendant's of the conditlon and retumed ths

ERXS-—2ps-| 12339




automobile to dofendant Ford for warranly service on numarous accaslons,
none of which were successful. '

VI Causes of Actlan

The lollowing cause of action axist ag a resuilt of the facts stated
in the preceding paragraphs: '

Breach of warcanty

|mpited -warmntes. becausa of the inherent defects in the
automobfle, which defects existed at the tima the automobile was scld

although not discoverad unfil later, the awtomoblle was not fit for the
ordinary purpose for which such automobiles are used. This conduct by
defsndant's Ford and Leadership constiites a breach of the Implied
warrantles described abowve, which breach is actionable under DTPA §
17.50{a}(2). '

. Emmaa_ﬂﬂuﬁnm. when the automobile was not repaired or
replacad, the expraas warrantles that it would were breached. Defendant's

braach is aclionable under DTFA § 17.5(Ha){2).

‘Defandants statements that this automobila was a quality made
vehicle and that the automobfle's defects would ba, repaired or replaced
misrepresentad the chamcteristics, uses, benafits, standard and quality
of defendants product. For this reason, theges repregentations wara false,

misleading and deceptlve as defined in DTPA § 17.4B(b}{8) and {7); and
this conduct le actionabla under DTPA § 17.50{a)(1).

Uncanscignabiiity

There was a gross disparity between the amount of money paid by
the plaintiff for the automoblle and the values received by the plaintiff. For
thizs reason, this transaction was unconscionabla and is actionable under
DTPA § 17.50{a){3).

ERSD-DBS-LC1-Z34R




Knowing conduct

- Defendants had acteal awarenass of the act, practice, condition,
defect, or fallure ¢onstituting the breach of warranty complained of in
thiz petition in that defendant knew .that the automobile had not besn

repaired or replaced when plaintiff mada such request and was denied by
the delendants. .

VHI. CAUSATION: DAMAGES

The conduct described abova has been and is a producing and
proximate causes of damages to plaintiff far in excess of the minimum
jurlsdictional fimits of this cour. Plaintiff's damages include the total

loss of the defectve automobile ingluding financing, loss of use of the
automobile.

X AQINTIONAL DAMAGES & PENALTIES

. Defendants’ conduct was committed knowingly. Accordingly,
defendants are liabie for additlonal damages as authorized by DTPA §

17.50{b)(1}.
' X, ATTOBRNEY'S FEES

Plaintifts are entitled to reasonable amd necessary attomney's fees
pursuant to DTFPA § 17.50.

WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, Plaintfls raapectily pray that
they recover from the Defendants. actual demages, additional statutory
damagea under the DTPA, axemplary damagas, statitory penaltles,
prejudgment interest, post [udgment Interest, attomeys’ fees, cost, and
auch other redief to which Plalntiff may show hirself justly entitied.

Respectiully submitted,

ENAICUE C.
3801 Bamett
Houston, TX 77017

IREZ

ERQS-208-LC1-2341




(713) 548-3100
(713} 644-0215 (Fax}
5.B.N, 18501710 -

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

EReS-003-L01-2342







Alistats Insurencs Company -
ok i O Allstate
’ 254 5, Rivar fload
' Badgford, NH Q3110 You're Lo pood handy.
; Bus:  E036259718

March 6,2000

Customer Assistance

Ford Office af Seneral Council
Parklane Towars Wesk =te. 400
3 Parklane Blwvd

Dearborn MI. 481748

BE: WVehicle: 1997 Fo
VIM: 2FTEF0BL2VC
Ownar : J
D/L: D2-2R-

Te wham it may concecns:

I represent Allstatm Insurance Company's Bpecial
Investigqations Unit. The above wvehicle was involved in a Eire
of alleqed unknown origin. The loss occurred ipSandwich W.H..

In order to datermine the cange of the fire, including a
deternination as ta whether any defect in the wehicle was in
existence at the time of the losa, a representative of Worth
BRaptern Technical Services, In¢., will coenduct an {nspection and
testing of the wahicle. This inepection will take place at ISH
140 Rockingham R4 Auburn, H.H,,

- &g the Allstate Corporation has an intereat in thia matter,
fram both & =safety precaution standpeint and as a potential
defendant in litigatlon, you are invited to have an expert
attend and participate in the 1nspection and tesating procedures.

Flease regpond within 10 bu=jness days,

S'i_ caraly,
{3 ’%L\
Ha ncyﬂ; n]ég?;:z

Br.5taff Cleim Rep.
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State Farm {nsurance Companies®

Southavin Cham Cifica
{Idﬂh Etm MIOTOR ' ;E.S.Eﬂm“ 1018
Br 2, _RECE{LED Soutmven, MS 20871
T Telophrne: {662) 64600
oLt -
Ford Motor Company ‘ CT - 8 200
Par Lane Towers YWest t
Suita 400 bt i o
3 Park Lane Bivd. s gEL

Dearbom, Ml 4512R-2568

Ra: - Chim Numbe
Our Ingurad
Datea of Losa .
Vehide
. "I

Deoar Sir or Madam:

The identified 1997 Ford Expediticn ia insured by State Farm Fire and Casualty Company. This
1997 Ford BExpedition exparlanced a fims which totalad the vahicle.

State Famm® would Ike % give you an opportunity to kispect the 1997 Ford Exparition and give
you advance notice of owr patentiel subrogation clalm.

Plgasa contaot ma at your aarkest conveniance to est up a ime for your Inspeclion.

N

i Spocat
3;1:1 Farm Mutual Automoblle Insurance Gompany \l‘i
~ Phione: {862) 345-4827 ’.‘/ Q'A
018002023 6\,\
ra \.ﬂq ‘}
- L
/7

HOME OFFICED: alQUMINGTON, (LLIKO!3 817 10-0007

ENOS-008 1 01 0344






TIL2 ke A, s 0
Dapan. NY 1a0a3

Apeil 9, 2003 Telnoroner 1-400-PAGSASESIVE
S LR

CERTIFIFD MAIL ) TR GO

Ford Motor Company
Customer Ralotionship Center, ATTN : Produce Liability
PO Box 6243

Dearborn, MT 48126

Dlimats Ao Salog
&4 Transit Rd.
Depew, N¥ 14043

Michael Tarmowksi
G502 77k St
Niagara Fally, NY 14304

O Inmred:

Chiim Nomber:

Date of Lems: 32743

Folicy Numdper; 153534942

Yehlde: 1997 Ford Expedi Axd
YINS: 1EMFU

Ladies and Genrlernen:

Please be adviged that the shove captionsd vehicle was involbved in e fire regitlting o the totel loss of the
unit. Preliminay ingpactions have failed to reveal 8 definde cause of the fire. Theres exigls the
poenibility that s manufacturing defect could ba one potential source of ignition.

Wo am apanging for & come and origin examinaticn of the vehicle fo determine the cause of this fre,
Wo will beutilizing Prier Pallay Avaciates, fne., 106 Washington Ave., Endicott, NY 13750,
{_5&5}'?!5-9‘950,!0 coaduct wid cauxe and origin extmination.

The puupoge of this leter is to provids you with the opportunity i conduct a co-examinatiom of thix
vehicle. If vou would like to arrange a co-examination of the vehicle with 4 representstive of Peter
Vallas Axenc. Inc., please contact thea af the location fisted above to cooedinste the: time and incation
$or this co-cxamination

I you da oot comact Peter Vallas Assoc. T, within L days of the receipt of this lefter, we will

st dha you bave relinquiied your rghts @ coamice i vebicl, o theyfove will saminesh ) 11;’7; A

vehicle in your absence. 7 t.‘;i‘f‘
3

s
s

A
- kﬂdlb}

prps-aeA-LC1-2M3




PROGREXIIVE

SER3 W] Avaiie=. Simte [
Dhaoaw MY Ayt
I caution yom that, shonld your expert Exil to appear at the inspection, you will forfeifapy ripht 0 :00m.=
subscquently chim prejudice mnder Nally v. Volkawagen of America, Inc., 405 Maxt-d9{1988)7 +o

UM L T

Sincerely,

PROGRESSIVE CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
I

EReS-003-LC1-2346







. _ G NoV 02 1958
' ) E:*:ruzmc' '
'L 399 Morth Washington
Buba 240
BP0 Box BOBG
) Hurichinbt, Kankas ST5H-2000
d 366635011
| F-B00=a 11
[ FAX J1-483-0450
; CLANES DEPANTHMENT

FORD MOTOR COMPANY :
PO BOX 1904 ;})J
DEARBORN M1 4812t-1904 N

wvsuren: NG
n

October 28, 1999

! HUTCHINSON, EANSAS

CLAIME:

CLAIMANT: FORD MOTOR COMPANY

i DVL: 3-23-97

' VEHICLE: 1537 FORD F SERIES PICKUP
VIN # IFTHX25GY

Dear Sicx.
Wo have sent two previows notices to your company advising of cur subrogation interest due o the
1 payment of damages we made ta our insured, with oo response.

We wauld appreciate a response to cur subrogation notice conceming the Gre dunage of the ahove
<aptionsd vehicle. Our investipative roport was cuclused with our prior notices, aod indicates a
defective wire caused the fire. There was anly 900 miles on this vehicle when the Bre ogourred. Al
the vehicle was parked and not running whea the fire started.

_ Pleasc have a representative contact this office to notify us of your inaurance carcier, sddress and
¥ teleplwumuuhar We will puraue arbitration if we can oot come to terms on this. The vehicle has
1 been redained, waiting for your response, but we wauld like to take care of the salvage.

i 1 ook forward to a response from your companty, so that liigation does not becomie necessary.

Feapectfully,

FARMLAND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
NATIONWIDE AGRIBUSINESS INSURANCE COMPANY

Waork Comp Coorhimator

DEK/mmw

i FARMLAND INBEURANCE COMPANIES

| FARMLAND BuTuAL INSURAKCE CONFANT 1 HATIONWIDE A GIRVBUSIHE B [MEUR AMCE COMEAMNY
! SR L AV = Doy Mosss, low A 3031 « Frning (515 243 -8000 - FAD{HE) 3550081







State Farm Insurance Companies b

Cowpuia Chelsd Clalm Senics Ofice
G505 Weber AD

Bax 270860

Cormus Chals, TX FI4IT-06E0

May 14, 2001

Ford Motor Company
Park Lane Towers West, Suil= 400

#3 Parklane Bouevard
Dearbom, Ml 48128-2568

RE: Claim Number-
Date of Loss:
Qur knsurad:
Yearfdake/Model: 1997 Ford F-150 Pickup; Serial Number 1me1?wxv-

RO AR AN

Dear Customer Service Representative:

Tha ahave-referenced identified vehicle is ingured by State Fam Muhial Automcbie Insurance
Company. This vehide experienced a fre.

State Farm would ke to give you an opportunity o inspect the vehicle and give you advance
notlce of our potential submgation ckaim

Plesee contact me at (361) 850-6050 te set up a time for your Inspeclion.
Slncareiy,

e
Reyna

Claim Processor
State Farm Mutual Automobila Ineurance Company
{351) 850-8050

SR/gmiDZoMa1 4046

HME OFFICE: SLINMINETON, ILLINOIS &1710-000%







. (31} 5%%- 25|

LOUSA MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

WAPELLL KOWA 37655 _ PH. 319-5253-4231 zusuﬂﬁ.nﬁ |
CONSUMER aF
TOTAL LESS §
2 JN -1 P 30 Covars The County
May 28, 2002
Ford Motar Campany CLAINS UNET
Conpukr AR JUN — 4 7002
PO Rox 6248
MD-3ME-B nf FLE
Dearborn, M1 48126 ' £ ot
To Wham h Mey Concesn:

Thiln lettee in to Idvmu_w:m thata Wnﬂd on 5/2622002 in which cur company was
the primnary mumn:e CATTEr
F-130, VTN S1FTRWHSLEY
Mt Unor, TA The fire,
and home,

hchﬂmng
started tn the garage, voially desimoyed the greage, muck

Louiza Muh! Insurance Asgeciation i6 therefore placing Foard Motar Compuny on notice: of
possible subrogaton againg Ford Mator Campany of cax finencial loss, pending, the findings of
o investigation.

Please acknevrledpe receipt of this letter and give this matter your immediate attentian.

If you have eny questiang, or if you plan to Imvestigats the fire scsne &5 well, plosse contact me
ASAP ot 3195234231,

| s fi\
e 51" @

= —— -

—wm s e







JUl2 & 7001

M) BOX 2954

MILWAUNKEE, WI 5310[-2954
Phone: (B00)E24-8007 x 185%
Frx: (262)R27-1034

- GHSUMER AFFAIRS
Jume 20, 2001 Y SEETION

Ford Motor Company
B0 Box 1504 10 -0 p2:2

Dearborn, M1 48121-1904

Cur Client: James G Alesnder
Diate of Logs: 05/29/2001
Or File No - ENE3446

-
-

!

3314

A A AR | 17
104407

Dear Fard Motor Company;

Wcmhnnd]ingaclaimﬁ‘s-ho susiained a fire damage Ines on
05/29/2001 to his 1997 F-150 Truck, Vi \IFTDX1 26 VI

Our invastigation reveals that you may be legally respongible for this loxs, and we lock to
you to satiafy this obligation as cur ingured had just had some recal] work, done on the
vehicle under warranty claim mumb at Fames Short Ford in Reystan, GA

We are requesting seimbnimement in the amgunt of $1729.93 . This represents cur
payment of $722.93 and Jamen C Alevander's deduetible of $1000.00.

If you have insucancs, plsass enmplete the attached form and return # to me. Please refer
this letter to them immediately, requesting they cantace cur offices. Should T have-

Sincerely, ,
oo o \
Stephanie Indra .
THE PHOENIX INSURANCE COMPANY \
(262)797-1869 A ‘U Gp
Enc. Imsurance Oueatongaire IC“’ [ /{;"
7~ xﬁ'\-/t ‘) P
JN \
< \ \’\'5
P o)

FANS-PO8-} C1-2370







Farman irmxence
Ballinocs Subrecelies COE
I Bon 4R
Thwoukan KO 20004 A0
L8

Mo
BN TSIl

THE
Fax 110261 36

FARMERS

Ford Motor Company Consumer Alfairs
K Box 6248

MD-INE-H

Dearbom, MI 48124

IFTDXIT

Our Claim Nomber:
Our Inmured:

Dk nf Lanes:
¥ehicke ID Number:
Year, Make, Model:
Total Damages:

mm&’_ﬁi{{iﬂ:w}-ﬂ e

S ?:'ﬂ'lilf

2 b -n

My "z

1997 Ford F-150 XLT Super Cab
511,660.25 (ealvage pending)

Oyr investigetion showa that you are raspensible for the ahave captioned vehicle

fire. Ouwr dameges are 2z fallows:

Froperty Dramage S10.660.25
Rental/T oxs of Lae b1

3
Chit of Pookoet
Medical Paymenta [PIP} 3
Salvage -
Deducdble 31 000.00
Total Subrogation S01,660.25
If lighiliey is a.c.hnwhda;ﬂdmddm enclosed s

attention ut the nddrezs neted o the laft and pleace refarence oor claim mumber on
the check. We will forwand the dadouctibie staunt to our insrsd.
The vohicle 1z availeile fn pection at the Sapulpa Tosurancs Fool in Oklahoma

ander stock #204109.

I you bove any quections or ismaes, please call my affjcs at 300-944-75 13, =xt.
Ti45.

Thank von far your prampt ablsnticn to this matter.

Sinocrely,

p

Clzim Representative
Farmees [nzumance Company, [no.

L
20 &”
< IUS A fj 42 BP
“J

EADS-0R9-1C1-2351
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155 Minanola Blvd. 516-248-1100
Minsola, NY 11501 515-248-5734 Fax

tong lifzgdy o
XL

IN TERER RO MUTUAL - imsNsUmEa Eﬁil’i'l'l';:- :
INAEMHITY IN 21RANCE
CUMPAKY
D e CENED
A plaE | LT
August £, 2002 AlG 07 2002
FORD MOTOR COMEPANY
CONSUMER AFFAIRS
P.0. BOX 6248 MD/INE-B
DEARBORN, M1 48116
Re: File #: PAD13Z39-01
Policy
¥Yehiele type: 2002 Ford Expedition
vIN # 1FMFUBLs2 L

Loss Type: Comprehensive Losa — Total Fire
Date of Loss: 05/19/)2

Dear Consumer Affairs:

In reference to the above captioned claim please be advizsed we are putting Ford Mator
Company on notice to the lass for the thernmat event oceurred on 05/19/02 at the location of
9208 78 street, Woodbaven , NY 11427,

Thiz vehicle deamed a total lags due to a total Ars that occurred in the Incured™s driveway. The

vehicle is in the poasession of Interboro located at our selver: Atliance Auto,
Tala# 718/672-3800 nnder Stook # 854071,

if you wish to inspect this vehicle you will need to contact Alliance direcily.

r‘.‘\
If you bave any questions sutronnding this loss, please contact me at S16/248-1107" Vs
extemsion 250, ' lﬂ &
. T_)/\\q . .{}
Respectfully yours, | . n (L?k \ﬁ
T
ﬂ “’"ﬁ ?M‘ ”~ G ’\!I .&_\ .ﬂ:ﬁ 3
Gregg Plawskd - N
Physical Damages Examiner o
P

ERAS-B03-LC1-2354




SEFTEMBER 27, 2402

FORD MOTOR COMPANY
PARLANE TOWERS WEST STE. 3
THREE. FARKLANE BLVD,
DEARBRGRN, MI 48126-2568

Rer Claim Number
Ingured:
Date Of Loss:  §5/19/02
Policy #:

Losstype:  Comprehensive Loss - FIRE DAMAGE

Dear SIR OR MADAM:

{ 155 Minecola Bivd. S1G-248-T1100

IN]'E Mirmolx, NY TES0T ST5-24A-5734 Fax
"L
u ; I_ﬂng Isfand’s

: h;.;’_i‘.:ll_-! . ﬂﬂﬂt
mﬁﬂnmcmum.u - J'nsur:a'me Compary
INDENNITY INSLIRANCE -

COMPANY

cre .
g S e

Qur policyhalder’s vehicle 2002 Ford EXPEIMTION under VINS 1FMFULSLS2 I

RESPONSE TO YGUR INFORMATIGN REQUEST:

{2} THE INSUREI''S VEHICLE WAS DIS[!J\"EREI} TO BE ON FIRE [N THE
DRIVEWAY OF THE POLICYHOLDER AT 92-08 78™ ST QUEENS, NY 11416

{3). COFY NOT AVAILAHLE

{6). MILEAGE APPROXIMATELY 5000-60¢0 MILES
{7} PHOTO OF A DFFECT NOT AVAILABLE.

{10) DEFECT {INKNOWN

{11). DOCUMENTATION TO SUPPORT PEFECT NOT AVAILABLE.
(12) YEHICLE WAS BURNED TO THE SHELL-VEHICLE WAS DEEMED A TOTAL

LOSS

([3). VRHICLE WAS PRESENTLY STORED AT ALLIANCE AUTO PARTS: 50-§6 72"
ST WOODSIDE, NY (1397 718-672-3800 YOU MUST SEE VEHICLE IMMEDIATELY

WE CANNOT HOLD IT MUCH LONGER.
(14). REPAIR ESTIMATE ON VEHICLE NOT AVAILABLE

(15). COMPLETE SERVICE HISTORY ON THIS VEHICLE NOT AVAILABLE.




e mm o —d—ae

LR TR

{16} LIST OF AFTER MARKET ON THIS VEHICLE NOT AVAILABLE

{21) THE VEHICLE WAS PARKED, ENGINE NOTED NOT TO BE RUNNING.
(22). THE INSURED ADVISED VEHICLE TO BE PARKED [N DRIVEWAY-NO
MENTION OF KEYS IN TEE [GNTTION.

(23). THE VEHICLE WAS ACQUIRED BY OUR POLICYHOLDER THRUUGH A
LEASE AGREEMENT.

Sincerely,

Gregg Plawski
Property Claim Representative
S16/248-1100 ext 250

ERA3-H08-r1-oang
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State Farm Insurance Companies
February 22, 2040

Claim CHice
1705 K96 Highvway
P.0. Box 1 788

Gmat Band, K5 B7530-1788
{318 TH8-7900

(B0G] 448-2310

Office Hows: Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00

CERTIFIED MAIL - HETURN RECEIFT REQUESTED

FORD MOTOR COMPARY

QFFICE OF GENERAL CQUNSEL
ATTH PFRODUCTS CLAIMS
PARKLANE, TOWER WEST STE 400
3 PABFLIANE BIVD

DEARRBORN MI 48126

RE: claim umber: NG

Our Inaured:
Data of Loss:

February 15, 2000

Make, Model
and Year: 1997 rord 150 Plckup
VINH: LETDK172X

Dear 3ir/Madam:

The identifled 1997 Ford F=150 plckup is insurad by State Farm
Mutual Automoblle Insurance Company. Thils wvehicle experlenced a
fire an February 15, 2¢00.

State Farm would like to giwve you an opportunity to inspect the
wehicle and glve you advance notlce of cur potentlial =ubrogation
claim. Please contact we at 1-800-448-2130 to aet up a time for
inspection.

Jincerely,

lo AL,

Debora A. Bader
Senior Clalm Representative
{316} TE6-7903

State Farm Motual Antomobile [nsurance Company

2170222008

HORE OFFICE: BODNINOTON, [LLIMOIZ £1710-DO
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& familly of nrurence & insirante Seryice CoMpGTs

AFFIDAVIT OF VEHICLE FIRE

sAarial Stus: single Married Divarced Widowed

ifuntily Dabdon:
e Ovrir' in @eraars an debie? @ Yes

VEHICLE: . )

Year._R7 _ mans_ fo€O Modet:__F 150 Mileage: _ J‘lf?‘j
Extra Equipmant: i .
When and where purchased: Yohn  (oyew FetD Fe- 46 97
Amount Paid: 9 Loaged P

Bought: New_ 2 Used Outright _ Traded

How much alowed: ¥ Amaunt Flnanced: &__.

Whors Financed: §_ For0  wotol  €0edil  pay of Amount: §

ERIB-88S-1C1-2383



pae—_ Lo ‘3"7’?

General Running Conditica of Vdylcle:

Motor Good ?( Fair Faar

TransmiEsian: Goad )"7 -Fair__- Poar

Raar End: Good ‘{ Fair Poar,

Baltary: Goad ){ Fair Poar

Tetm: Goad E Fair Poor.

Paint: Good }( Fair_, Foor,

Tres: aoad_ X Fair Poor When Purchased__Eglp - 24- 47

Whers Purchased: __ e roYew Topd Caxt$_ AJ oo - L:uﬁm‘

Howmuch hag bean 5o on repales: g,

Maiare of repairs; ot

When and whe did work: arone

Irpsuerad™s vatue of vebick: 0 I

Primary uss of vehlc: F'a....,l}r vehete

How ofien was vehicla washed; focby Su-ulm.lr Greasad: prenf

Ed vehizla use oil?; ne - - How oiten ofl changed: _ feuve®, [ 900 s ley

Wan vehide ordinarily senioed af sames placeT: Yas No

Lakst time valicle was servicad:

Wma;tdmmhlt'g“mhmd: Swvoco - s*u"rwﬁo!n}f 5-24-47]

- Amound of gas in fank: Pl How was vahick reaning 7 cﬂg!liﬁT

Waus there a noticeabin defeci befors the fre?:  Yes N, X’

_ Whatwas speed of vehicls when fire was noticad? Pagled
1 Weora opars tre v sools in vebicle™:  Yes X o

Drivers; - Doinsy. 7§ Ldey
% VW0, ather than tha Ineured, had drivan vehica In the last month?: ____ e hvdf
§ Wha dravs immadiately preceding thefire,__ Qo@ss S wes horood _

-

FIRE: .

Where was fire Sret soen™ Vash e -
- Wnliw-mﬁkaurirﬂhafnmwuduﬂ: Yoo No -
3 Whatwas tha coler of the smokat: bleck | _
% Was & a: Fldsh Fire _ W0 anluwBum_pi Was the bisre: Smaed - w;ﬁmo_ﬁ,_
§ Was tha e undex the hood%: Yaa No_ X wasthencod raisedt: Ya_ X Mo

If 90, wiat was sesq: R E]TES oF Fige - cuwd Lﬂ'ﬂﬂﬁ:‘r cablf ; .._

CL-510 (R9S) 2

ERDE-00.| ©]-3384




owe_ G-2-9p

: & |

Was ths firs contsined Under the hood ordid it spread to the intarior?: __ A euel ihhood  azen

How rapidly did the fire spread?:__tan¥wg,n? _ Howlongdid itbuen? _iaw Prepun/
Wers any fires biernad?: Yas No_ X Ifsa, which bumed frst?: '
LOCATION AND CONCHTION:

Exactfy whara was tha vahicta whan it bumed ?: W Foent oF howse

What direction was tha vehicle lacing?: weetih

'mmwmwi«md’_ D[dnngrglusnﬂwwhldumdl? Yes .)( Mo

Dewes Qpirnt
Wat tn wind blowing?: Yas _L__ No

How long after tha fre was discovered béfor athers came i tha scana?: Fgw- avineadeg

Whd wera thay?: L - v@e m-;r

Did the insured or anyona aftempt to gut the ira cut?: ' 9%, \RE : =
(teo, whatwas dora:__ [t gt warith st

Was the Fee departmant callad?: Yea X if 50, who calied tham? Dn.u-c!h‘l‘-b'ﬁ

When?: Boughty t0:3e
Which fira department?: _EAST  Feam¥ v When did they arrive?: _ AFfef iRt Wwas oult

DA the Are departmant atlsmt (5 pul the fire out? Yee No _ X

Yo wara the Arst wilnesses & the ire?: Dee Pee  YNoLPS

Do you know of anyone who may have bumad the vehicle?: ;1)
ﬁummmmﬂdﬁuﬂrhmmmm& 0

0 you I the s of e e i ey imeT: Yea No_ X

Fﬂrﬂlﬂlm‘?‘ _ R

lemdidmmm?:

Hmduwuﬁuhﬂmmumm :

Did somaane pick you upt Yas Mo How lonyg after the fira?:
Hummhmmrm—){ Nao By whom™; {ucphe T ﬂ*df? mﬂﬂftﬂf

How?: flat Bed o

Ware there any perconal affects in the vehicle?: Yes )(‘ Ma

Dascriba tham: - Jorl ¢¥ - £05f wal Pran -  Sevetal passects m:ggﬂ: bl g
Aty pravidiss fira bogsag ar thafs to any othes property?: Yea Hu,x : %

Tima?: : Place?: _ S

H‘lﬂpra'munlnw}mnﬁwdar‘?: : e

Mllm N et G m ame . T 7

EAGY-DR%-LG1-2383
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MARK APPROFRIATE ITEMS:

Maruml Teansmiesian Yo Ma
Aunomalic Transmussion Yas W
Alr Conditicning Yes Mo
Powar Brikies Yoo Mo
Power Steaning Ye No
Powar Seats ez Nn
Powar Windowe Yoo Mn
Powar Door Locks Yot HNa
Racl Type Sun O Manual [] Bectic
Viayl O Hatt  JX Fu
Rada: AM AT ARVFM Saceq " AWM Stetec Tape ~1
Grutas Contzad Yo Mo
T Whas! ‘{H Mo
Whaols Mag Chroma E Wire .. Covers__ Siyled Stedl

Lict any equiament act Hsted above {Fryi5e -

ﬂthgf_ualg-c e

HeuinTT -whi e Qqcy iag

Agart:_UINBAR . [F Serath gth 5T F'uiumeanr'._

Vour opinion of how the fie started: ___tungle  Bogh  glectpice | _
Had you considered aeling ar téadfing tha vetikls in the past 3 monthat: Yea Na_ X~

Where had you been in the (st 24 hours?: Lém{

What tma?: _ : : _

oo E—

Has Ingured had any domestic problema?:
Huhwrdlndw!mum:
0id keys burn,sp n vehick?:

Subscbed and swarn 1 me before me this
FALSE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PNISHABLE UG
. e x







4 Covermumant BEm ans [naurancs Company
N CEICO Geperal [nxurance Comnany

A CEICD Indwmnity Compmny

§ CEO [hsl.lall}' Company

Raglonal Ofice:
750 Woadlniry Road @ Woodbury, NY 11757-Z588

December 0&, 19%49
CERTIFIED MAILL

FORD MOTOR CORBORATION
COFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL
TARE LANE TOWERS W $400

30 PARK LANE BLVD

DEARPORN MI  4B126

RE: 19597 Ferd
VIN #:
CLAIM:
THSTRED -
I35 DATE:

Dear Sir/Madam:

I repreeent GEICO Casualty Insurance Company's Tokal Loss Unik.

The above vehicle waa involved in a fire of alleged unknown origin.
The losa cocurrad in Hew York on Novembyer 1, 1595,

In order to determine the caude of the fire, including & dekarminabion
ap to whether any defect in the vehicle was in exlatencs ar the bEime
of the losa, 2 rapresantative of Northeastern Technical Services Inc.
will conduet an ihepection and testing of the vehicle. The inspecelon
wil]l take place at Inpurance Autoc Auction, 1120 Lincoln Avenus,
Holbironk, New York 11741. As tha Ford Motor Corporacion has intereatc
in the matter, from both a safety precaution standpolnt and as of a
potential defendant in litigation, yon are invited to have an expert
attend and participate in tﬁe inspection and testing procedures.

To coordinate the inspaction date and time, plesse contact

Morthaastern TechnicaE Services Inc. at S0R-E75=-0999 and refer to

their refersnce number of 00-1218. If hava aggequeatiuns
rtaining to this matter, you may contact the u raigned at
-800-645-7550, Ext. 5270,

Please noke if you choope not to particifate in the inspection, Y?u

Ei%l forfelt any righc to suhaeizently claim prejudice under "Hally v.
wagon, I w

Yery truly yours,

Pkl Brodr=—

Miche=lle Brutschin, Total Theft Bxaminer
(51€) 496 5270
DE34kwilsinde L 206

Sharchaldar Ownetl Compenies Hut Affilietsd With The U.S. Gavernmanit

EROS-8IS-1C1-2007







State Farm Insurance Companies

P.O.Box 316
G, MO B30 75
Augqust 24, 1998

CERTIFIED MATL
RETURN RECEIFT REQUESTED

Jeesie Hnllingnﬁnrth
Claims Anal

Ford Motor

Parklans Towers Wast, Sulta 400
Threse Parklane Boulevard
Dearbnrn, MI 48126-2568

RE: {Qur Clalm NMumbhear;
Date of Loss:
Car Insured:

Dear Ms., Hollingsworth:!
Enclozad ig a ca?y af your| conmunication jto us for reference in
locating your f

ldentification number 1FTDX08W0 This wvehicle was
Eggdared a total loss bhecauas of a ta on tha absva-referanced
E'I

Thias loas ilhvolves a 1597 Fgrd Fl50 iickup truck bearing wvehicle

Thia wehlale haa been maintalned in protected "storage since our

inspaction. On Monday, September 14, 1998, at 4 a.m. we will
have this vehlcle 1nspected h{ 1nda andﬂnt axparts to determine
the exact cause, napec io require some degraa of

taar down of the camponants n?nlved He invite wou Lo send a
representative along to pertieipate in this inspection or
obEerve in the process. This 1napaction will take place at

Tart Balwage l located in Kanszax C g Kansas. Thair
tzlephone number for reference 1s (913) 2 9-6200,

Please let me know if you plan to send a representative fgr this
1nspect1un We will continue on this date and time and will
dociment thisa proceaa,

Cennle Andrewa, OBOT
Claim Epacialist
State Farm Huinal Automobile Insuranca Company
Cca/031 /0820019
Enclosure
ool Mike Hearrold
Tachnleal Forensles

11609 Horthaast 115" strest
Liberty, MO 64088

MovE OFF1CE: BLOONINGTON, LLLINALE S1T18-0001

EnoS-385-L.C1-2388






MARKET CLAIM OFRCE

R Allstate

PEHAONE NUMEFR: B80-356-1264 Yinr're iin good hands,
OFFICE HOURS: MONDAY-FRILY S0£30

Jona I9, F000

FORD MOTOR COMPANY
2 PARK LANE TOWERS W BTE 440
DEARAORM MI 48125

Alletats Insurance Company
Claim ¥umher: [ H
Qur Tmasurad:

Dats of Loas: May 31, ZHHK

Daar 3iTs;

Flease bo advised that Allatats iz putting you on notles of & fire loss to cur
izured’s vehicls, a 1998 Ford F150 vin: 1FTZX1766WHEEEER:ich han a
potontial cubyogatabla iseuws ioyolwing it. The wehicle iz in Tennezsee and we
wonld Iike one of your representatives itoc bhe present on inapactiom, PFlsazs
call me to gat the spacificx of tha location of tha yehicla a3 socon as
paaaibla. Thank you. The ogner of the vehicle id Loa Caradine.

Eincaruly,

CL
CAROL: ENITH

Allatate Proparty=-Casualiy Claim Seryice Organization

EMGS/0/0141

G521

EReS-308-1 C1-2288






7125 Columbia Gateway Dr Stz 350 * Columbia, MD 21(M5-9533 " *

12, 2001

Fard Motor Company CLAHAS UNIT
Oifice of General Couresl

Park Lane Towers Westr  Ste. 400 NAR 1 & 2001
3 Park Lans Bhed.

Dearhom, MI 48124

ity
OUR CLATM NU{/MBER :

DATE OF ACCIDENT : 03-0%-2001

On March 2, 2001 the above named insured's 1957 Ford Fi 56 tnack was dmnaged when it caught
on fire.

Uponmﬁn,:gmyianﬁgaﬁnnIfwndthavuhiclewauuhjacthnrmntlﬁnraﬂrctdamdisz«un. q-‘?
Our policy holder had been meently notifed of the meall 2nd had called the dealership for the -
repairs. Es had not yet brought the vehicle in when the five ocensred.

C
Please forward to e any iaterials relat=d to this recall iasue and where any sabrogation papers
shoulkd be sent. i
_ ‘;,1‘50
.- 5’[1
NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY - A {
Ryan Mifhiser | AL
Claims Departrent ,..-/;:r’

(877)456-4829 Exe 7146

r;.L'.-g.i.E' - IR SN - 1 T N« -

R

EASS-00R-4 C1-2310







TATE FARM

State Farm Insurance Companies &H

iﬂlmi

Chaim Office

2207 Eashytnn Rasd
Jabet, 1L S0436
March 18, 2001
CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN REGEIPT REQLIESTED
Ford Mater Compary
Parklans Towers West, Suite 400
3 Parklana Boulevard

Daarbom, Ml 48126-25688

RE: OQur Claim Mumber

Our Inaurad:
Date of Loss: #arch 12, 2001
Vehida Involvad: 1994 Ford Fickup F150

Sarial Mumber of Vehide:  2FT2X1

Crear Sir or Madam:

The ideniified 1998 Ferd Pickup truck ks insured by State Farm Insurance Company. This
vehide exparianced a fire.

State Fam would ke te give you the opporhunity to inspact the vehicde and give you advance
notice of our patsntal subrogafion claim.

Please contact me, Gil Schullz, at {B15) 438-3215 fo sat up a fime for your Inspection,

L)

Gil Schultz
G g @
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company VA % 1
GSA26K318012 ' - J (o

. 7 l,;,l ol

HOME OFFICE: HLONMIAGHON, [LLTMOLE &1 8-







Septermber 14, 2001

Ford Mator Company

Fark Lana Towenrs Wasf, Suite, 400
3 Park Lane Boulevard

Deartom, MY 48128-2568

CERTIFIEDC MAIL-RETURN RECEIFT REGUESTED

Re: GClairm Number:

Our Insured:

Date of Loss: Aucpet 31, 2001

Make/ModalYear; 1988 Ford F150 picku
Dear Sirs:

The identified 1988 Ford 150 pickup is insurad by State Farm Mubual Automabile Insursnos
Company. This 1286 Ford F150 plckup sxperanced a fire loss.

Slate Fanm would kke te give you an opportunity bo Inspect the 1938 Ford F150 pidkup and give
you advance notics of our potentisl subrgation claim. Please contact me at (7] 368-6518 to
set up a iima for your inapachan,

Sincare
“

\
U )
oot . %\fﬂ\ g
Stabe Farm Mutual Automobde Inaurance Company d Q
e NS

4 (’ \) \

JEBOAH0E1401 30

EARS-HAS-1 01-2372






AUDITORS RECOVERY SERVICE

. Proudiy Serving the Insurance Industry
P.0. Bax 9% Rowlett, Texas 7503 APR 1 4 005
¥72-412-0431 (Office)
214-566-2004 (Call) 214-588-2004 (To-coming Fax)

April 8, 2005

Mr. Donald Vyhnalek, General Counsel

FORD MOTOR COMPANY CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPFY
Parkland Towers Weat T004 1350 0000 3573 4417
3 Parkland Blvd Suite 400

Dearborn, Michigan 48126

Re: Ford Bxpedition: . 1
o -

Our Client: R
Their Insured: fFREY |
Date aof Aecident: 1723705 E s i
Mature of Accident: Total Loss Fira
Damsges: S19068.66 pPR 157 |
: I
@ | i
Gentlemen,

We tepreacnt MGA, Agency, Inc. for is atomobile property damage subrogation claim a3 captioned above.
The purposs of this letter is to place Ford Motor Company on notice of subrogation on the above claim.
Your product is currently in storage in Diallas, Texas. Please contact 48 and we will provide you with the
lacation. We will allow 60 days from the date of your receipt of this letter. After that date, if you have
not contacted our office to arcanps to inspect your defective product, you will have waived your nght

to do so.

Demand iz made for $14,068.66. Please issue your company check made payable 1o Awditors Recovery
Service as subrogee of Arthur Alexander.

Very truly yours, :
/z’?wwny

-~ JﬂhnMnne.}r —_— - =
Claimy Manager






MY 05206

State Farm Insurance Companies

(L 11 ] I.I.HII- . '_‘.)

P, Bax 20707
Murfraeaborg, TN 37128-0088

May 2, 2005

Ford Mctor Co.

2 PFarklane Towers West Ste 400 _
Dearborn, Mi 48126-2568 [FeRs ML COMPART "

|
RE: Claim Number: |NNNNEE [ oo
E‘_ -t H
Date of Loas: March 26, 2005 L _QINERALCounse [ —
Our Imaured:

AT rziper

MAY v e o5

Dear To Whom Ic May Concern:

The identified wehicle (2001 Ford F150} ia insured by
State Farm Mutual Automchilils Insurance Company.

The VINM ip: 1FTEZF17231

This vshicle experienced a re loss.

State Farm would like to give you an opportunity to in-
gpect thig vehicle and give you advance notice of our

petential subrogation claim.

Please call me at 501-680-1712 to 2et up a time for your
inspection.

Siﬁ&frely,

Imngﬁné'ﬂanders-
Claim REHrEEEntativE

-/

x

L

ERSS-00s-{ 01-2374

HOME OFFICES; ALOCMMNGTON, (LUNOIZ 51710-0001




Ford Motor Co.
Page 2
May 2, 2005

Btate Farm Mutual Auvtomobile Insurance Company







. | Ford Motor Company
Preliminary Vehicle Inspection Report

Fordg File Number 2E4562 183

| CUSTOMER & VEHICLE INFORMATION I

Near 2002 RAakD FOTT Modet F1E0 vin rrriewz
Dwner Address 1438 Yarkenire Drive

Clly Streamwood state IL | Zi] [ Home Telephane Busineas Teiephoncl |
[ Deiver Name Baltazar Alba ' Address

Chy Strsamwood Stals I Zl Home T Wmmnn-'
Attamay Nama { B Clalmant not represented) Address
Clty Stato Zlp Code Telephone
Inspaction Location Ren Hopidne Inspactiin Curant
Ford, 1048 E. Chicago Strest, Eigin, | Dala 03073 Milagge Unknown. As of LHONA,
1L, 50129 vehicin had sccumulated 18,227 miles.
Dula of incidant Tima of Ircident Repal Estimate (Altach Wittten, i aval )
) damtaa b AM £Total lons.

Inspaciod By John A. Pt Omganization EAMA Telephone 347-430-3308

. Inapeciors Sigralure Data Aug. 14, 2003

SECTION A INSPECTION SUMMARY

Falkewing the vehidle inspection, aummariza the facts and your cbservaticns (Do not include any
opimions, speculation or conclusions.} Aftach a copy of the appropriate Vehicle inspection
Rapnrt[s} fnr the allagatlon{s] bdng Imnligatld

F ipwand

SECTION B INTERVIEW - VEHICLE HISTORY

MALLORY2 don

06/1 82008 s TREY 2378




. 2  Ford Filke Number 254561181

i CUSTOMER. & YEHICLE INFORMATION
Name, addrass & phane numbaer of person{s) baing interviewead. Always intarview the driver

whan possible): The following ia a deacription of the incident aa related to the writer by
IR 1 &/5/03.

My name Is_lmnmpluyodnndﬂmbyﬂﬂthmlm. lamnot a

smoker. The incident ccourred 8/1/03 in South Barrington, IL. The weaathar was clear

with tomparatures in the high seventles. Wind veloclty wasa insignificant.

| had been driving north on Barringten Road for approximately ten minutes at 45 NPFH.

The radio and eir conditloner ware on. Near Willow Cresk Church, | noticed a buming

ador immadiataly followed by the prasance of fiamas near ths accslerator psdal which In
" tumn wars followsd by smoke and flames sxiting from the rear sactiont of the hood. | did

. not hear any abnormal sounds or obzarve any dash wamning lights. The angine did not

dhe.

{ managed to pull into the Willow Creek Church parking lot where | tumad off the Ignition,

got out of tha truck, and ran away to a safe distenca,

Some one callad the fire department. Thé South Barrington Pollce and Fire Departments

respondad te the fire. They both wrote reports.

| did not incur any peraonal Injuries, nor did | loss any parsonal property.

This truck is Insured by tha Cincinnat Insurance Go. The pollcy number #a

Paga 2 of 9
MALLORYZ.doo
041 B/2003

ERd-235-LC1-2377




.' 1 Ford File Number 284962142

l , CUSTOMER & VEHICLE INFORMATION l

Vehicle modifications or after-market equipment? (e.g., hand conirols for disabled persons,

radio, phone, fires, wheals, trailer hitchiwiring, trailer brake controlier, hydeautic linas, alarm
gystemn, flaor mats, etc.) Memi(s), date installed, and by whom (name, phana):
Snow plow was Installad on vehicle at the tima of purchasa.

Prior collision damage? ( when, where, extent, repaired by, etc.). No.

Describe axisiing vefticle condfifons al time of incident { waming lights "On", stranga odars,
etc.): Buming odar,

Rapalrs autside of warranty (what, when, by whom?): Nao.

. SECTION C INTERVIEW - INCIDENT DETAL S

If thya vehicle is a truck, or a car frailering cargo at the time of the incident, estimatad total weight
of cargo and trailer {¥bs) Load dasaription (What was being ransported):

Criver's physical descripion from interview, drivers licansa or police report (height, disabilitias,
medical conditions or medications ete.):

Crive Length this trip: Hre. 0 Mirutes 10 Length of trip in miles: $

Estimated vehicle speed. 46 MPH Source of estimate: Ddver Posted gpeed: Unknown
MPH

Exart incident location: {Provide the highway name or route number, nearest cross stresl, and

the diraction the vehicle waa travaling.)

Algonquin and Barrington Read in South Barrington, (L.

Page 3of 9
MALLORY?2 sloa
081812003

EA33-D03-LC1-23T8




. | 4  Ford File Numbes 184963181

I . CUSTOMER & VEHICLE INFORMATION I

Waather canditions and visibility: Clear

Approx. ambient tamperature 78 °F. Any physical visusl abstructions? (Signs, Trees, Bushaes)
No.

Surface whefe incident occurradt (Place an “X' in the appropriate boxes}

Corcrete Asphall X Gravel Qirt Other

Cther, Flease Describe:

Surface Condiions: {Place an "X in &l that apply)

Smooth X Rou Pot Holes Wavy Dther
. Wet : Dry X Snow ley Other
Qther, Please Describe:

Normally brake with Right or Left foot? Right Observe and Photograph the brake pedal pacd for
evidenca of wear.

Dsscribe brake oparation {pedal fesl, brake i:dl or grab, vibration, normal, atc): N/A.
waming lights *On", highflow gauge readings, or massages displayad (Y/N). N Describe:
Electrical systems operation {nomal/octher?). Nonmnal.

Mark an "X" befors all electrical systems/devices which were "On" or "Cycled” immacdiataly prior
. to the incident (if unknown, enter “U"):

_ Cruise Control _ Windshield Wipers X Radio, Tepa/CD Player
_ Traction Control Switch "On X Air Conditionar _ Aundliary CD Player
_ Low Bsam Headlighta _ Heabsr _ Talephone
_ High Baam Headlights ~  _ Windshleld Defopgar — CB Radio
_ Daytime Running Lights _ Windshield Defrostar _ Powsr Window Controls
_ Fog Lamps _ Rear Window Defroster _ Power Mirmor Contrals
' _ Tum Signal _ Outeide Mirrar Heater _ Power Seat Conirols
.- _ Hazard Flashers _ Driver Seat Heater _ Power Sun Roof Controls
' Page 4cf 9
MALLORY 1.da
08/18r2003

ERSS-8P8-| 0'1-2379




5 Fard Fila Number 184962183

CUSTOMER & VEHICLE INFORMATION

_ Map Lights, Ft _ Rr _ _ Passenger Saat Hasater _ Cigar Lighter
_ Other intericr Ligita _ Awpdfary Powsr Outlet — Dther

Steering operation (power assist, pulls, loase, etc.?); Normal,

Powerlrain (any engine miss, sluggish, surge, stall, losa of power or speed, etc.?): No.

Any unusual noises { bang, pop, tick, grinding, metallic, roar, etc.)? From where? No.

Deszcribe any unusual aders or smoka (from wihere, colar, Inkensity, etc.). Burning odor.
Orange flamea and gray amopke from the accelerator padal and from the rear of the

hood.

{Mote: Attach additional pages as necassary to fully deacribs conditions presant or those nol
coverad by this report).

Maasura and recond tha drivar's seat posltionad during the incldent? (Measura distance from
brake pedal rest position {o front of seat); NJA.  inches.

Describe the steering whesl {filt) position during the incident: Unlmown. Wheasl was

- deatroyed by the fire.

Tl steering whesl poeitlon? [] Not equipped  Position: tow[ | Mid[] High [

SECTION D DAMAQE TO OTHER VEHICLE OR PROPERTY

Vahiclals)
Was another vehiclels} involved? Yea ] No B (If Mo, skip to property damage)

If yes, fist the Yoar, Make and Model
Ownar nama arnd addrags
Drivar name and addrass
Vehicle speed estimate: M.P.H. Estimate by whom?
Dascribe damaga

Page B of B

MALLORY1 doa
081872004

EAQS-20%LC1-238




.' ¢ Ford Filg Number 284962183

l } CUSTOMER & VEHICLE INFORMATION I
Was property (other than vehlclea) deamaged? Yes No {If No, skip to Sectlon E}

Dwner of property
Address/Locatlon of proparty
Deacrive the damaged property (sign, fence, building, etc.)

Describa the nature and extent af damage (including maasurameanta}

SECTION E  DRIVER DESCRIPTION OF THE INCIDENT |

Provide a signed and dated statement written by the drivar. If one Is not available, provida
the drlvar's description of the incident as provided to you: (Mr. Smith states...] See section

IGNF POLICE { FIRE

INCIDENT REPORT

*Palice Repart Flled:(Y/N) Y. Raport Number Copy Attached (Y/N) N
Municipality/Agency and Location South Bamringéon, IL.

*Fire Raport Filed:{Y/N) Y__.  Report Numbar_ Copy Altachad (Y/N) N.

Municipality/Agency and Location South Barington, IL.

Page 8 of 9
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. 7 Ford File Number 14561183

CUSTOMER & VEHICLE INFORMATION

“You should always attempt to abtaln an official capy of the report from the agency imvalved. IF
tha agancy will nat relaasse a copy ta yau, pleasa indicate below.

SECTION G RECALL CAMPAIGNS

Is the vehicle subject to any recall campaigns? ] Yes Na (If no, skip to naxt section)
i yas, identify all campaigns and whether the inspaction/madification has besn completed.

Recall Numbear Description Complated
Yas || | No
Yas No
Yes No
Yeos No
. Page 7 of 9
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. §  Ford Fils Humber 284962183

l . CUSTOMER & VEHICLE INFORMATION ' I

SECTION H VEHICLE SYSTEM INSPECTION REPORT

Attach the completed Vehicle System Inspectlon form(s} to this Customar and Vahicle
Inforrnation saction. The vehicle systam inspection forms are provided as a guide 10
conduct a mathodical inspection of the various vehicle systems. Complate the appropriete
vehicle ayatem inapaction(s) based an tha specific inspaction requast. Take color
photographs as necessary to clearly show the areas of concam and your sbheervations.

Provide Infermation onty for the vehicle identified In the Inspsctlan request and for the
allegation made by the ciaimant. Based on the allegations, it may be appropriate to
completa more than one vehicle system inspectlon_farm.

Attached to the Customar & Vehicle Informatian Is a vehicle inspectionis) for:
{Check all that apply)

| | Automatic Transmission/Transaxle (4} inadvertent Vehicle Movement (B}
BrakefABS Systam (5) Restraint Systems (8}
Fire {5} Saats (5}
Hood Latches {4) Steering, Suapansion Tires & Wheals (4)
. { } indicates the number of pages In tha report
SECTION | PHOTOGRAPHS }

Attach a Photagraph Deacription shest to thia report describing subject mattaer of any
photographs taken while investigating this matcer.

How many photographs wers taken? 24 By whom? John A. Pitt

To whom were thase photographs supplied? Alma Taylor.

‘SECTION J INCIDENT SITE INSPECTION

[ncident site inspection performed? || ] Yes (attachad) | B3] No {not performed) |

An incldent site inspaction should ba parformed to gather Information on physical evidence
laft by tha vehicla(s} invelvad. The information should reflact only measuremants,
rafarence points and location of physical evidence and should not attampt to show the
. path of the vehicle{s) prior to and after the incident.
' Paga Baf 9
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. 9 Fond File Nunber 24962153
I _ CUSTOMER & VEHICLE INFORMATION ]

Respectfully

J@m

- 847-430-8200

Attachments, twenty-four photographs, prints and nagatives, snow plow Installation

invoice, oil change invoice.

Page 9of 3
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. ' Ford Motor Company
: Preliminary Vehicle Inspection Report

Ford File Number 284962133
E

SECTION A PHOTOGQRAPHIC EVIDENCE

Complsts this Vahicla Inspactlon Aaport and attach to the Customer and Vehlicle
informatlon Raport,

Tha vahicle Inspection documaenis physical avidence via color photographs and written
observations. By recording your obsarvation in the following section, you will bo
following a mathodlcal inspection approach,

A. Extarior

Right and left side Burned.
Frant and rear Front is burned. Raar was not affected by the fire.
. Hood, outer and inner panaia. Surned.
Dack lid, cuter and Inner paneals. N/A. This |3 a pick up truck.
Roof Burned.
Vehicle ldentificaian Number {VIN) Bumwad. Could not apen any doors.
Front bumpar is burned off. Both front wheels and tires are burned. Left
front door exhibita evidance of attempted forcad sniry.
B. Intedor
Daor trim pansls Burnad.
Instrument panal and odomatar Burnad.
Under dash area (wiring and/or after-market ingtallatlons) Burnad.
Ashtray area Burned.

. Carpet Burned.

Soats Burned.

MALLCHY adoa
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. Ford File Mumber 284962183

Rear window araea (aftar-market installations] Qlass dastrayad by tha fire.

G. Under hood
Engine Burned.
Transmigsgion and cooler line connections Burned.
Radiator, hoses and ciuml;s Burnad,
!‘uwer steering reservoir, hosas and clamps Surnad.
Huld reaaerveoirs Bumed.
Fuel ay=tem, lines, hoses and clamps Burned.
Fual vapor management system {canister, lines, fuel capl Burned.

Battery. cahles, power distribution, wiring Burned.

Page 2 of 9
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. | Ford File Mumber 284962183

D. Undar hody

Exhaust {impact damags, improper clgarance, catalytic canverter discolaration or
residua on pipes) Good condition.
Engine {oil leaks or Impact damage) Writer did nat find any evidanca of an engine
oll ieak. |
Transmission/transaxle, coogler lines and caonnactlons Burnad.
Fuel tank and Inlet pipe Qood condition.
Provide clear and close up photographs of tha component allegad to have been the
source of the flre. Are orlginated at tha front of the vahicle. Nots photogeaphs of heavy

I ' duty snow plow wiring &t front of vehicle.

Comments and observations:
Driver states that aubject vehicle had a snow plow Insatlled at tima of dellvery { ses
attached anow plow invoice ) According to driver, snow plows are at tha end of March,

anl than rainstalled in mid November.

SECTION B DRIVER OBSERVATIONS AT THE BEQINNING OF THE FiRE

Was the vehicls accupied at the time of the flre? Bd Yas [ No
Tima whaen fira becama avidant to owner/driver 0800 Hours OO Min,
: {Usa 24 hour clock Exgmpla: 2:27 PM =14:27)
. Haw long had tha vahicle baan driven? a Hour 10 Mi
: | n.
Page 3of 2
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Ford File Mumber 184962183
%

If the vehlcle was parked, how lang? Hours Min.

If the vehicle was cccupled at the tima of the fire, obtein the foliowing information:

Amblent alr thmparatura at tha tima of the Incldent was 78 °F.

Briver Obsarvation Deascription
Any alectrical accegsaries nat aperating No
proparly?
Any instremant panel warning lamps illuminated | No
or gages not In ngrmal ranga?

Any unusual odors? - ' Yas. Burning odor.

Any unusual sounds? No

Any fluid leaks evident prior to the gventy No

Any smoke, sparks or flames evident? Yes.

Was anyone using smokng materials at the time of tha svent? D Yas E No-

If vas, what seat locatian was the person smoking seated?

What did the driver do when the fire became avidant? Pullad into the Willow Creek

Church parking lot. Shut off ignition key. Ran away from the vehicle.

SECTION C  VEHICLE INSPECTION

List tha physical location whare the inspaction was conductad.
Ron Hopkins Ford, 1045 E. Chicago Street, Eigin, IL, §0120... Telaphone 847-741-7500.

List the name, titke and company afflllatlan of anyone who was present during your
inspaction. {Obtaln and attach s businass card If possibla).

Pege 4 of 9
MALLORY. dem
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Ford File Mumbor 284962183

Extarior: (Chack all that apply)

Panal Lozation Dam
Haod Outar Panal Inner Panel Burnad Maltad Smoke
Front fandars Right Laft Burnad Maitad Smoke
Front doors Rlght Left Burned Malted Smoke
Rear Dgors T Right Left N/A. Burnad | | Maited | | Smake
Quarter Panels Eﬁght Left N/A. Bumed [ J Maited [ | Smoke
Deck Lid NJA. Quter Pansl |} Inner Panal Burned Maltad | | Smoks
Bumpers E Front [ | fAlear Burned Mattad | | Smoka
Interior {Chack all that apply}
Panal Locatlon Damaga
Dash Right Cantar Laft Burmned Maltad Smoka
Headlinar Right |4 Left X]Front [X) Raar Burmad [X] Malted [X] Smoke
Front dogr trim Right Left Burnad kX Maltad X Smoka
Raar Daor trim Right Left N/A. Burnad | | Malted | | Smoka
| Quartar Pansels Right L ! Left N/A. Burnad || Melted | _{ Smaoke
arpat Right Laft antE Rear Burnad Maltad Smoke
Seats Front {_| Aear | | Third Burnad [%] Meltad L] Smoka
(Afass {chack all that apply)
Glans: Location Damage
Windshield
Back light
E_Frnnt doar Right
Left
] Rear door Rlght NJA.
Laft N/A,
|| Other Other (st} NIA. i | Bumed [_]| Maited [_] Smoka
Elgatrical

Ara thera any fuses opan, miasing or incarrect rating? {LIst clrcuit number and fuse

ratlhg} Due ta fira damage, [t was not paasible to avaluate fuses,

MALLCAY duo
O 52003

Page b of 8

ERD-BB5-L01-220%




Ford File Mumber 284962183

Is there any after-markat equipment installation involvad? Yea. A anow plow was

installed by the awner at tima of delivery.

Hawvy duty aftar-market wiring everhquted at front vahicke. See photographs for

clarification.

Wiring condition at tha point of orlgin? (cut, spliced, penetrated, atc.)

Ovarheatad.

Describa the color of any bara copper wires. Red.

Are thare any wire strands fused together? Where?

No.

Is there any evidence of wirg ends beadaed or balls of melted wira? Describe:

Na.

Is there any evidance of arching? Describa:

Noa.

Fluids

Dua to fira damage, it wea not posslbla to avaluata angine coolant, powaer stesdng fluid,

braka fluid or windahiald washar fluld.

Engina ail level Fult [1 < Full [ Empty
Transmission oil level (d»rum K rmd [O < rFue ] empry
Power Stesring level [ Full [J < Full P Empty
Braka Fluid level 3 Full ] < Max. Empty

Fage 5 of 3
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Ford File Ifumber 284962183

T

Anti-Freeze lavel 1 Funt 1 < rut B Empty
Windshield washer fluid level [ Full [] < Fun © Empty
> Above :

< =tslow

Note if any fluid contalner waa burned by tha fire causing 1025 of fluid,

Powar stesrlng, engina coolant, brake fluld and windshiald washer fluld reservoirs wara
burned by the fire causing a loas of fluidsa.

Ara thera any fual leaks avidant? {Lines, hoaas, clamps, connections, Carburetor, Fuel
iniactlon ralls, nozzles and Q-Aings.) If yas, dascribe:

No.

Describe the condlitlon of fﬁal supply and ratum lines,

Daatroyed by fire.

.Dasnrihﬂ the condition of fuei tank, fliler neck, filler cap and gauge assambly.

Thess componants were nat affactad by trha fire.

Page 7 of 8
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Ford File Mumber 254962183

Exbauat System | Underbady
Routing and clearance of catatytlc conwverter, muffler{a) and pipes.
Exhaust system is propearly routad.

_ |s thera any evidence of fluld resldug on the exhaust system?

Is there any discoloration or swelling of the catalytic converter?

is thers any evidenca of fluid residue an floor pan, drivellne, or suapension? No.

No.SECTION D RESULTS OF THE VEHICLE INSPECTION |

Apparant location of fire orgn. (Do not spaculate. I your ohservations clearly tndicate
the paint of orlgin, describv what you saw that leads you to belisve this is tha point of
origin. (Example: Laft slde of transmisslon)

If the origin cannot be determined, indicate “Origin is undetermined”. Origin is

undeatarminsad.

Apparant ignition source of the fire. (Do not speculate. If your observations clearly
indicate the ignition sourca, daﬁcriha what you saw that leads you to beliave this to ba
the ignition source. Example: {Hot surfece ignition on exhaust system aupported by fiuid
withess marks on the pipa.} !f tha saurce cannaot be datemined, indicata “Source is

undetermined”. Source is undetarmined.

Apparent cause of the fire. Do not speculate or offer any conclusion. If your inspaction

has located a condition that would hava caused tha fire to begin, you should describe
Page B of 9
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Ford File Iumber 284962183

FIRE

you observations. {Example: Transmission outlat cooler line fitting losa at the

transmigsion). If the cause cannot be datammined, indicate “Cause is undeterminad”.

Causs Is undetermined.

Attachmants: Twsnty-tour photographs, prints and negatives, snow plow invoice, ofl

change inivoice.

Page S of 9
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NEBRASKA STATE FIRE MARSHAL @@ I.P) Y

FIRE-INCIDENT REPORT

[ omama |

) [ rme 01470
Casa Type Day of Wetk | OccurrencaDafs | Al Tima Cave Blahu
NVESTIGATION OMLY Monday 10152001 57 C1LOSED
Leweaiion Fip Coda Data Matilled Thnse Hotiled
1803 BOMERS 025 10-15-2001 #:18
Cily County Date Arriveal Time Arrhval
FREMONT DODGE 05 10-15-2001 a:19
T Owom Aedreas CHy Telaphons
-  BCWMAN SaAM 194 SO0MERS FREMONT NE
[ T Address oy Dlma Téaphona
BOCYWMAN SAM 1903 SOMERS FREMONT NE
Proporty Typs Ocoupancy |VEHICLE & DMUELLING | Total Esimated Loxs|  $46,000.00
MOTOR VEHICLES Cormtruction Total vahum st Rlak.  $135,000.00
P roparty Condiion sbied FTT—y firca of Crigin
GODD CONDITION YES 1 ENGRIE COMPARTMENT
Nelghtarhood Health Smoke Dot | Dat FrebPrap Equipment involvad
MIDDLE CLAYNITABLE YES
WMoblic Proparty Typa Colar Liceoso Sinte Y.L JSeriad
TRUCK NE ]
Nsia FORD Modad F150 Yeur 1955 Sivls FICKUP
InEurancs CaiTier Insurmaca Agency Morigage Type
FARN BUERAU
Froperly INBURANCE  Conlits Proporty WALUE  Contents Popirty DAMAGE  Coniunin
] $100,000.00 |  $38,000.00 $3500000 | $10,000.00
| No.FAm Mo Video AANRRing Agancias ' Insurance Palicy # | Starl End
FREMONT F.D. AIAE 8-1T7-2001 |R-17-2001
Wind Diasction Wind Veloalty Tumparature Husrlldity ! TyFa of Viaathar
NOT REPORTED 50 TO 79 E ]
Cawss ACCIDENTAL | Dascription
incidesl & Fire Comsa Codas Vst Burned Codes Tor ok Fres
ELC ELECTRICAL 110 CARSTRUCKSVEHICLES B
Auspectsd Motfve o, F Mo, Firw Coda Mo, Bidg. Cads Mordhs Tax
Wodes Oparacdl Parcortoge Date Consirucied Arrasts
Vacancy .
T GeoX GeaY | Foad Froperty Transactions i Tate Juvanlla T oo Aduit | Juvenile gy Ackitt
| 1 Arrastad | Corwiciad
NAME OF DOA. 88 D.0D. Bax Post | Drugs | %60 | Sukicaml
r .
1
l 1
Wnjury Typa | Conid Prior | Sevarily Caypuaky Typa Distance to | Responss | Withim Ciy | Prop Suh { BFM Did
1 : Stagon | Twmofmind |  Limkw | Standard | OrgiCeusd
2 1 2 YEE NO YES
3 REABON CASE CLOSED ]
DaaClossd | Leadbrv. | #2 Inv. | WiDspaxy | 32 Depaty | DECLARED ACCIDENTAL ’ /
10-15-2001 a7y FAaport Data 10-24-2001 | LAVERLE MCDONALD

ER@S-005-L01-225¢




FIRE #479-01 ) _
" Report From: fn%’glfmmldw

FIRE #479-01
Pagel of 2

NERRASKA STATE FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE

SUPFPLEMENTAL REPORT

Date of Report: 10-24-01

ppea-— .
Address of Inciden Date of Incident: 14-15-81
' in thi rk:
T p——
BODY OF REPORT:
On [0-1501, I was-conticted by the Fremont Police Departmient and told that there was a fire in
Fremont and the Fire Department was requesting a Fwe Marshal at the scene.

Upon amiving at the scene [ meet with the Fire Department. They tokd me that there was & vehick: that
hmihemsetthgimnmhdgnmgetluthadstarbadnnﬁrn.ThqrtuHmﬂﬂtheawm_

B had posked the vehicle on 10-13-01. They told me that they wore sure that the fire had started in

the engine compartment of the vehicle but they did not know what had caused the fire,

At this ime I walked into the attached garage and coukd see that all the fire patterns came from the
northwest comer of the garage whers the vehicle was setting. [ could see that thete waz nat rouch tor fire
that had been under the pickup. [ could see that the fire patteris on the west wall of the garage showand
that the fire appeared to have came from inside the engine compartment of the vehicle on the drivers side.
There was very little room between the pickup and the weast wall. At thie time we 1sed a fire truck to pull
the vehicle out of the garage. Once the vehicle had been pulied out of the garage I could see that the fire
pottems on the pickup showed that the fire appeared to have started in the engme compartment of the
vehicle, [ could see that the main fire patterns an the vehicle showeid that the fire appeared 10 have started
on the drivers side of the vehicle. I could see that the headlights on the drivers side showed more fire
damage than the passenger side. [ could also see that thers was a fare pattern on the hood of the vehicle
that showed that the fire sppeared to have started on the drivers side in the engine compartment about in
‘the cender of the drivers side front ferxter. Upon looking into the engine compartment I could see that the
fire patterns on the engine showed that the fire had came from the drivers side of the front fendler and
burned up and outward. I could sce that the fire had becn high as there was stil grease on the lower
portion of the engine. [ couki also see that thete was not as much fre damage on the passenger side in the

FROY-2en-LC1-2397



FIRE 47941
Page2 of 2

engine compartment. Imuﬂmethuthnmrchmulndmmmdmmdmmgcmﬂmdnmm of the
ak bweather. | could also see that the fender wells on both sides were destroyed by the fire and there was
more damage to the drivers side front tite. B]rlunkmgnuheﬁrepattemsnappmredtlutﬂmﬁmhad
started on the fender well area of the drivers suieuftlm vehicle. [ found the remaing of the main electric
brain box that had been mounted on the drivers side in the engine compartment.  could see that there
waslﬁtdﬂmﬁuqmonﬂnnuhhrainehctrhbnx.lﬂﬂnhukedatthnmninebdﬂcmmﬂm
that had went to the main brain box. [ found that there were electric wires that showed a lot of beading
oti the ends that had separated fiom the the other wires. [ checked the battery with an amp meter and
found that the battery had no current Jeft in the battery. By booking at the main elzctric brain box and the
elentric wires and their condition it i my opinion that the main wire Inom over heated and shorted our.
This caused the insultion on the wiring to burn which resulted into the ensuing fire in the engine com-
partment that also caused the walls and ceiling of the garage to ignite. It i a5y opinion at this time that
this fire appears o be of an accidental nature and this case is closed at this time.

END OF REFORT:
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11-8-01
Ford Motor Cormpany
Customer Relations
P.O. Box 6248
Dearborn, M 48121
Re:
Cl#: 02-01-54237

DA 10-15-01
ViIN#: 1FTEX14HXS

YWe have ssttl ' i at involves a 1995 Ford F150 pick up thuck owned
by our insurﬂdmnnf Fremont, NE. In addition, there &%ﬂ
ire i ] ult of this fire. We have enciozed the A
Fire Marshail's report with indication that the cause of tha fire was the pick up.

Plaasa he advised that we will be making a claim on behatf of,
the settlement to the 1985 Ford F150 and to the fire repailrs 1o thair home and
personal proparty. Full documentation will follow this letter.

You may make an inapection of this vehicle at: Insuranca Auto Auctions, 4506
South 5™ St, Omaha, NE 68117 (402) 733-2424. The lot |.O. is: 1-8579.

Plaase acknowledge our letter of subrogation as soon as possibla.

Sincarely,.

0l
ZIS Damm f;\

Claim Representat

Faﬂ‘aurﬂra‘u’?ﬁa C?uf N o \3 Q‘g _ \SF/

Enel. "

Living beside you. Wrking fir yo.

ERa5-008-L C1-2309







Mercury insurance Group it 204
1901 Uimerton Road
. Sixth Floor .
Clearwater, Florlda 33762-2307 REL
(B00) 287 -G000 T
May 17, 2005
FORD MOTOR COMPANY T
CUSTOMER. RELATIONS & :-f 'fi : :
PO BOX 6248 . i
DEARBORN, MI 48126 L g . 20 ‘
RE: Our Insured: i
Claim Number:
Date of Loss: 04-01-05
Dear Ford Mator Company:
. Our investigation reveals that your manufacturing company is respansible for the damages

sustained in the above captioned loss. Enclosed are our supporting documents for our
subrogation claim for the amount of $9,847.00, which includes our insured deductible. Qur
exact subrogation amount is pending our salvage recovery. Please make note of oy infent to
subrogaie for our inssred damages.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, do not hesitate to contact the following
office;

Mercury Insurance Group
1901 Ulmerton Road
Clearwater, FL. 33762
(727} 537-7000 Exi, 3187
Thank you for your conperation and assistance in this matter,
Sincerly,
Pamela Welper
Subrogation Specialist

i sUTAnhce.Com

. phwelper@mercuryi
. Fax No. (727)320-3529

T EAAN-DRS C1-2808
America's Insurance Leader @
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1.

Customer Data Link - CuDL Page l of 2

Al Actian Dotalln for lesus

Prmt

VIN: 1FuPu1aL5x1.- Year: 1999 Model: EXPEDITION  Case: 431842009
Mame: Oamer Stetus; Onginal Walr: 1398-05-28
Symgrtom Dase: CLIMATE CTRIL LACK OF COOLING AUX/FEAR SYSTEM Primary Phone:
Raacon Daee: WARRANTY - MULTIPLE REFAIR Sacandary Phanac
Isaue Type: 03 CONCEAN Issis Sirtua: CLOSED
Initial Customes Contact:
Action: REGUEST CRMSVE MGA TC CONTACT GUSTOMER
Dealer: 15084 STEVEN'S FORD Criglts Dess: GEMERAL CAC
Odosvater: £700 M| Comwh Type: PHONE
Analyst Rame- CHAMEA CAMPHELL Aralysk CCAMEELS
Action Date: 07/18/1288 Action Time: 114338000 Actian Data: No
Cafar Information H Diffenset Frow Vehicls Owner:

FAnt Nama LEddis Inltin Last Nama Dy Phana Relstionship

| SPOUBE

Commants CUSTOMER SAYS: HAS BEEN TO THE DLA 4 TIMES FOR THE AC AND THE DLR CANT SEEM TO FIND THE
PROBLEM - 3HE HAS TOLD THAT DLR TD CHANGE THE COMPRESSOR BUT THE DLR SAYS THAT THERE IS NOTING
WRONG WITH IT - THE A/C 13 STILL NOT WORKING; SHE S8POKXE WITH A TECH AND WAS TOLD THAT HEWILL GALL THE
TECH HOTLINE - THIS 18 A NEW VEHICLE AND SHE SHOULD NOT BE HAVING THESE PROBLEMS - THE CLR AGREES THAT
THERE I& A PROBLEM - THE TRUCK 48 AT THE DLR RIGHT NCOW THE GUY WORKING ON THE TRUCK 15 VERY HELPRLE
BUT THE 54 SEEMB LIKE HE DONT CARE AND HE DONT WANT T HELP - 8HE JUST BOUGHT THIS TRUCK 80 SHE
WOLLED NOT HAVE TD G0 TO THE DLR ALL THE TIME AND SHE HAD BEEN THERE & TIMES ALREADY - DOTN KNOW WHAT
TO GO ABOUT THIS - SHE THINKS THAT SHE AL3O HAS A PROBLEM WITH THE TRANSMISSION - IF THEY CANT FIX THE
PROBLEM SHE WRL WANT TO GET OUT OF THI3 TRRICK PER CUSTOMER, DEALER 9AYS: COMPAESSOR DONT NEED TO
BE CHANGED CAC ADVISED: - VEHICLE UNDER BUMPER-TO-BUMPERA WARAANTY - WILL FORWARD INFORMATION T
THE DEALERSHIP, WITH A COPY TO THE REGIONAL OFFACE -WILL REQUEST GRM/SERVICE MANAGER CONTAGT
CUSTOMER WITHIN 2 BUSINESS DAYS INFERENCE GASE ID: 4560

Arction: ADVISE CUET INFO WILL BE SENT TC DLR; CONTACT CRM

Dagler: 05084 STEVEN'S FORD Origin Desez LS CONCERAN CASE BASE
Crlometer: 4700 W7 Comih Type: PHOKE

Analyat Name: CHAMBA CAMPBELL Analyat: CCAMPE 19

Action Date: 07151885 Action Time: 114339000 Artion Data: No

Calier Information i Olffereat From Vehlets Owner:
Firsi Hama Middle inlial Last Nang Dy Phone Relalianship

e SPOUSE

Comments CUSTOMER SAYS. HAS BEEN TC THE DLA 4 TIMES FOR THE A/C AND THE CLA CANT SEEM 7D AND THE
PROBLEM - SHE HAS TOLD THAT DLR TO CHANGE THE COMFPRESS0R BUT THE DLA SAYS THAT THERE IS NOTNG
WRONG WITH IT - THE AJIC IS5 STILL NOT WORKING; SHE SFOKE WITH A TECH AND WAS TOLD THAT HE WAL CALL THE
TECH HOTLINE - THIS IS A NEW VEHICLE AND SHE SHOULD NOT BE HAYING THESE PROBLEMS - THE DLA AGREES THAT
THERE I3 A PROBLEM - THE TRUCK I3 AT THE DLE RK3HT NOW THE QLY WORKING ON THE TRUCK I8 VERY HELFRUL
BUT THE 5M BEEMS UKE HE DONT CARE AND HE DONT WANT TO HELP - SHE JUST BOUGHT THIS TRUGK 30 SBHE
WOULD NOT BAVE TO G0 TO THE DLR ALL THE TIME AND SHE HAD BEEN THERE 5 TRMES ALREADY - DOTN KNOW WHAT
TO D0 ABOUT THIS - 54 THINKS THAT SHE ALS0 HAS A PROBLEM WiTH THE TRANSMISSION - IF THEY CANT FIX THE
PROBLEM SHE WILL WANT TO GET QUT CF THIS TRUCGK PER CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: COMPREASOA DONT NEED T
8E CHANGED CAC ADYISED: - VERICLE UNDER SUMPER-TO-BUMPER WARRANTY - WILL FORWARD [NFORMATICN TG

oayz-197"

I . 2400




Customer Data Link - CuDL Page 2 of 2

THE DEALEASHIP, WITH A GOPY TG THE AEGKOMAL OFFIGE - WiLL AEQUEST GAMSERYICE MANAGER CONTAGT
CUSTOMER WITHIN 2 BUSINESS DAYS INFERENCE CASE ID: 4569

Action: FOAD COVERED REFAIR MADE - WARRANTY

Daaler: (1084 STEVEN'S FORD Drigin Dane: FIELD OAGAMZATION
Odomater: 4700 M Camm Type: PHONE

Analyst Name: AYANA JAMES Anslyet: T7H0AL

Action Ogte: 0722171959 Action Tine: (5,42.55.675 Action Deta: No

Comments PER CSM: VEHICLE DID REPAIRS TC A/ C, VEHICLE 1S READY TO HE FICKED UP BY CUSTOMER TODAY (7/21).
VEHICLE HAS HAD ONLY 3 REPAHS TO AG. C5M WILL CONTACT CUSTCOMER TODAY AEGARDING CONCERNS.

T e




Customer Data Link - CuDL Page 1 of |

. All Acticn Detalls for Lssos

T ——TT T T T T T TTOR T

Print

vire 1eUrasH Yaar: 1900 Model: EXPEDITION  Cane: 434842009
N Owner Status: Original W5D: 1995-05-28
Symplem Dasc: CUMATE CTRL LACK OF HEAT ALLGAEAR SYSTEM Primary Phone:
Pesnon Desc: FRODVCOMP DURPERF - VEHICLE QUALITY Sacondary Phona:
Irsuw Type: 02 INFCRMATION lmeue Stahug: £1.0560
Action: REQUEST CRWSVE MAR TO CONTACT CUSTOMER
Daaler: 02084 STEVEN'S FOFRD Origin Oese: GENERAL CAC
Odometar: 4700 M1 Comm Type: PHOKE
Arslyet Nama: FOMMELLS TRACEY Anahyat TPOMMELS
Action Date: 0772041989 Action Time: C08.21.05.6856 Action Dats; No
Calter Infarmuiion Hf Diffarant From Vahicla Ownor:

First Name Middle Inktial LastName  DwyPhone  Relafonahlp

AAGLIL SIBLING

Commeanta CLUSTOMER SAYS: CUST SAYES THEY HAD VEHICLE INTO DLREHP ABCOUT 8 TRMES FOR DIFFERENT PROBLEM
AMNDHF THERE FOR THE A/G B TIMES NOW; CUGT BAYS DLASHP HEPLACHD THE COMPRESS0R AND OTHER PARTS;
CUSY WOULD LIKE TO SPEAK TO THE AEGIONAL REP. ABOUT THESE PROBELEMS AND CUST SAYS THERE IS A DEFECT
IN THIS YEHICLE AND CLUST WOULD LIKE IR TO AEBUY THIS YEHICLE BAGK; PEA CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: NONE
CAC ADMISET): - DEALERSHIP 1S IN THE BEST POSITION TO ASSIST YQU - CONTACT CRMSERY M3R FOR ADDITKINAL

. INFORMATION - DOCUMENTED INFORMATION INFERENCE CASE ID: 1586
Action: CB-ADVISE CLIST #NFO WILL BE SENT TO DLA; CONTACT CRM
Desler: 09034 STEVEN'S FORD Origin Deac: LS CONCEFIN CASE BASE
Crelometer: 4700 Ml Comem Typo: PHONE
Analyst Hama: POMMELLS TRAGEY Analyat: TPOMMELS
Action Deka: (77201998 Action Time: 08.21.05.686 Acllon Data: Mo

Callar Indorenation ¥ Different From Vehiols Owner:
First Hame Mickile Initial Lot Nama Dwy Phone Redationship
RAQUIL SIBLING

Comments CLISTOMER SAYS: CUST SAYS THEY HAD VEHICLE INTO DLASHP ABCLUT B TIMES FOR DIFFERENT PROBLEM
ANE: IT THERE FOR THE AR § TMES NOW; CUST SAYS DLRSHP REPLACED THE COMPHESSOR AND OTHER PARTS;
CUST WOULD LIKE TO SPEAK TO THE REGIONAL AEP. ABOUT THESE PROBLEMS AND CUST SAYS THERE IS A DEFECT
IN THIS VEHICLE AND CUST WOLLD LIKE FORD TO REBUY THIG VERICLE BACK; PER CLISTOMER, DEALER SAYS: NONE
CAC ADMISED: - DEALERSHIP IS N THE BEBT POSITION TO ABSIST Y(HI - CONTACT CAMSERY MGR FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION - DOCUMENTED INFORMATION INFERENCE CASE ID: 1586

g
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. Sentry Insurance

A4 ust 53 Strest
Daverpet, 1A BIROT

23 Kugust, 2001

Ford Motor Company

Office of General Counsel UJ
Suita 400 PTW Ne

3 Parkfana Bhwd

Dearborm, M1 481285

" e i —
Qur Insured: asadena Texas il

ra
Data of Loss: 124142000 #1330 MOTOR
Claimant: _ HEC‘EI
Property Involvad: 2001 Fard F150 Super Craw CLAMS unT
Vin# 1FTRWO7L21 AUS 2 3 gy
. Dear To Whom It May Concam: QFFICE OF THE
GENERAL COfINSEL

_ Ford F150 caught on fire while our insured wag test criving
after it had bewn repaired at our garage. Our investigation revealsd that tha
was caused by m product defect.” As par my insured, Ford accepted
liability and paid for his 2001 Ford F160, We placacdilll in 2 rontal
vehicle while our Investigation was taking place. The rental bill fo R ~talad
$4459.89. We are now lonking to Ford for raimbursement of ow rental hill. Pleazs
call me with your position. My number is 800-835-3377, ext. 5271. | kaok
farward to hearing from you soon.

: Sincerely, \4:)

MML /\vkdi\g o0

Lymne Lunardi . . - ,.I/\\ﬂ(
Claims Adjuster .
Sentry Select Santry
BB3-459-5271
SEd #5131 5254 PAGE. 81

RIG 22 2001 19°18







Chur Project Na: (G2041-02
Insured:

1999 Ford Lishtaine Pick-up
Claim No. brkne
Dute of Loss: Fehruary 23, 2000
Date of Notification: March 21, 2000
[ate of Inspection: Murch 23, 2(0))

CARS-BE5-LC1-2410




Jd i 3 ___ Interscience, Inc.
: T703 Ann Ballard Road

Tampa, FL 33634-2334
(B13) 8854714
Fax (B13) 2899157

Qur Project No; G2041-02
Insured:

1999 Ford L1 i Pick—up
Claim No:

Date of Logs: February 25, 2000
- Date of Notification: Macch 21, 2000
< Date of Inspection: March 23, 2000

TR

Report
Prepared For.
{ainsco -
730 NW 107t Avenue, Suit= 214

Miamdi, FL. 33172

Attn: Mr, Davig Curiel

Prepared By:
{ene Bullington

Raghonal Hfione,  NE1ENE (8Armen - #E15 M hWiansd Betgh, PL33TP {HAT) 0002827
RO, Hox 7199, Bonitey, FL 73425 (1) M70571

e EROS-PBS-I 0104y - -




i _Interscience, Inc.
- TH)5 Ana Ballard Boad

Tampa, FL 33634-2334
May 26, 2000 (813) 8854774

i Fax (813) §89-9157
Gaimsca
730 NW 107th Avenue, Suite 214
Miami, FL. 33172

Attn; Mr. David Curiel

Re:  Our Project No: G2041-02

Claim Na: Unknown

Date of Loss: February 25, 2000
Date of Notification' March 21, 2000
Dats of Inspection: March 23, 2000 -

Dcar Mr. Curiel:

This letter semes as the report on I[nterscience’s examination of the insured
vehicle. On March 21, 2000, you requested that [nterscience, Inc. examine the vehicle to
determine the orgin and cause of a fire that occurred on February 25, 2000.

It was reported lhat_ the insured, was driving his 1999 Ford
Lightning pick-up truck on the Florida Tumpike when he smelled the strong odor of
something burming. He pulled aver and got out of the truck. When he walked around the
vehicle he noticed a plow in the area of the @efmst duct on the passenger gide. A call was
ptacéd via 911.

The insured reported that the vehicle was purchased new in August 1999, The

truck waa a highly factory customized special edifion truck. No aftermarket items were

Englonel Gifiem: NI NE 16 Avime - BTSN Minm Beich, FL TITY  [30) 8503677
B0, Box 790, Boolfer, FL 1205 (980) MITA06TL
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Gainsco

May 26, 2000

G2041-02 — Page 2

added since he purchased the vehicle, All normal maintenance was performed by the
insured. The only mechanical failure that the insured expericnced since the truck was
purchased was a problem with the fisel pump. The dealer replaced the fuel pump and no
further problems were identified untl the fire.

The truuk was examined by Inferscience, Inc., personnel on March 24, 2000, 1t
was located at ;'E'c secured impound yard of Sadisco in Opa-Locka, Florida at the ime of
the examination. The truck was identified via the Flonida tag n | The vehicle
idemtiftcation number (VIN) plate was missing from the dash due tu melting out during
the fire,

Burmn damage to the vehicle was very extensive. Virtually all of the combustible
components were agned away in the engine aod pessenger compariment. There
appeared to be more heat damage on the passonger side of the vehicle. The level of
oxidation andmnlung of metal components was greater on the passenger side of the
engine and dash area of the passenger's compantment.

The damage to wiring an the right side of the dash was so extensive that no
meanimgful evaluation could be made of the winng. The wirnng was broken info pieces

ang had fallen to the floor area.

EQDS-—DES-| ~1-2413 Imterscience, Inc.

—



Gainsco
May 26, 2000
G2041-02 — Pape 3

The right side of the engine cornpartment contained heavy demage that appeared to
emanate from the area of the firewall, The examination of the five wall area revealed
burn damage around the point where a flexible line connected to a rigid metal line. The
cxamination of the engine indicated that those lings were fuel lines.

Due to_the extent of bum damage that resulted from extended bum time prior to

extinguishment; the precise point of fire origin could not be determined. It is possible

that the fire otiginated within the right side of the dash due to some elsctrical

g S—

malfunction, however, it is also possible that the fire originated in the engine

e --..___________-_-______‘_-
compartment due to a fuel line connection failure.
.-""".-.'.-_-_
In summary, it is the conclusion of Iaterscience, Inc. that the cause of the subject
-

fire could not be detennmnd It should be noted however, that the insured vehicle was

..--——__-_

stfll under factury warraniee. Since no aftermarket itemns had been added to the vehicle in

the arca of fire origin, any defects that would have resulted in this fire wouid be due to a
design or manufacturing defect.
_Itisrmummandedﬂmtl?urdboplnnadnnnotiueinrﬂfernnuatuth.isluss and be

given an opportunity to examine the vehicle. Interscience, Inc. wounld be interested in

cenducting a joint examination of the vehicle at Fm_'d’s CONVETIEncE.

T T T T 77T 7@ ot 4L i@c

Interscience, Tuc.

R oo s S e




Gainsco
May 26, 2000
G2041.02 - Pege 4

Interscience, Inc. operates as an independent contractor. The opinions expressed are
based upon informaticdi available at the time this report was drafted and draw upon the
background, trammg and experience of the personnel involved in the investigation.
Respecifully submitted,
INTERSCIENCE, INC. Reviewed by,

Geoe Bullington Curt W. Lessl, Ch.E.
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PHOTQ INDEX - GZ041-02

i-4. Overall views of the insured vehicle.

FROB-S02-LC1-2418
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5-9. The pussenger compartment.

EADS-Q08-LC1-2418
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10, An overall view of the cogine compartment. Note the heavier damage on the left side of the
photo (right aide of the engine).
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11-14. Closer visws of the engine.
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t 15-16. The right side of the engina. The arrow poinis ic the fuel line.
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line 13 bumed away.

17. The arrow points to the point where the tlexibie line comnecisd (e the rigid line. The fexible

s S = b b M b Ry bk b e e kR e b

1%, The lean damaged left aide of the engine.
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Miami, Forido 31 /2

1 LY
. B 305552 .0/70

fan 303.531.0924

WAL CEY T SCEY. COMTE

RETURN RECEIRT REQUESTED
ARTICLE NO. 7000 0600 0027 0528

August 17, 2000

Ford Motor Company
16800 Executive Plaza Dri
Mail Drop ZNE-2N
Dearborn, Michigan 48126,
At Liahility Deparment

Re: Insured
Daic of Loss
Qur Claim Na.
Your Costomer :
Dealar : Diwal Ford {Coral Gables, Florida)

Dear Gentlemen:

We have concluded mer investigation of the abowe - mentioned accident. Our investipation reveals that
our infured purchased a vohicle from Deel Ford, no., which bad & machanical dafacs within the fuel line
. resulting in the total Yoas of the vehicie frot fire damage.

Plaass accep this letter as natice of our subrogation rights. Enclosed are the supporting documents
related to thiz loas, mace you have had the opporhunily ic review the snclosed documents, you can forward
your payment in the amoant of $30,074,98 (amount shovm inclades our insured's $500.00 and $899.98

out of pocket expense) to:
o

Mail iy
MGA Inmrance Company
TIONW 107 Aveone, Suit= 214
biami, BL. 33172

Should you be imabls (o ender cul the amount requested above, plegee forward dhis leiter along with the
attacked documentation to your shility carrier for settiement.

Should you bave aoy questions regarding the above mentinoed, please cantact the undsrsigned at 305-
552-6546, Ext. 8042.

ERSS-20%-1.C1-2425
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on 0272400 st apprexmatety 10:05 pri NN was sowhbound ca Stats Road 821 mmum

his 1989 Ford gickup. The vied on tho vehie was 2FTZF0732X . The vebicte was boaring a FL Rotnse piece of HzzoA._The)
reticia wes redt in color] I 25 fhat ax ha was drhing sautbucnd o Siwta Rand 321 be bagen & smeil amake. Toe amoksl
Eklmmmhduhmlﬁm of s veticie I wox unchic t jocute the saurce of e smoke. The vehicls cxr2waed to

Emabe ard tan fames stasted to show undertha sigind and dash, The Fira Departoant and mysall wars summoned to the wcane. Upon my)
larrwal, the entira ot partion, and most of e rear of the vehica were anguiked in farws._Meiro-Dade fim Department rsgsadad and







SFCHADMA, Action Detail 0B/28/02 11:11:29

== -
.VIN: 1Fr-1|1u1?|.2w- Year: 1998  Model: EXPEDITION
wner- Status: SUBSEQUENT WSD:

Trmt: Case: 524000532 pay Ph:

Symptom Desc: FIRE/SMOKE SMOKE
Reason Desc: LEGAL - OTHER ATTORMNEY DEMANKD

Dealer: PLANTATION FORD

Issue Type: 07 LEGAL Issue Status: C CLOSED
Come Type: ML MAIL Odometer Reading: 1 MI
Analyst: MKELSEYZ2 MOLLY KELSEY Document Number:

Action Date: O08/23/02 Action Rata: Y Action Time: 11:45:57 EST

ﬂl"‘igin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION PREVENTION

AcCtion Desc: OPEN LEGAL CONTACT - ATTORNEY DEMAND
Comments: bk ddfhkidkkkthh itk ATTORNEY DEMAND™ %% frfrdod o drivdededes s st ke ook

08/23/02
ATTORNEY ALLEGES HIS CLIENT'S VEHICLE IS DEFECTIVE.
**A’IT?RNEY DEMANDS FORD REPLACE HIS C1_.IEHT'5 UEH];CLE.*“
Fl=Help F2=AddAcrion Fd4=Prevaction F3=Nextaction Fb6=Actionpata

FO=PrevComments Fl0=NextComments Fll=Menu FlZ=Return FL13=ESP
NO NEXT COMMENTS LPRELSY




SFCHADMA Action Detail DB/28/02 11:11:24
=

.UIN: ' 1FMRU1?L2HL- vear: 1998 Model: EXPEDITION

Owner Status: SU ENT WSO :
Temt: Casa: 524000532 pDay Ph:

Symptom Desc: FIRE/SMOKE SMOKE
Reason Desc: LEGAL - OTHER ATTORMNEY DEMAND

Dealer: PLANTATION FORD

Issue Type: 07 LEGAL Issue Status: C CLOSED
Comm Type: ML MATL odometer Reading: 1L MI
Analyst: MKELSEY? MOLLY KELSEY Dacument Number:

Action Date: 08/23/02 Action Data: Y Action Time: 11:45:5%7 EST

Origin Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION PREVENTION

ACTIOn DesC: OPEN LEGAL CDNTACT - ATTORNEY DEMAND
Comments: Wk AW Rk ARk R AR T RATTORNEY DEMANDY A% %% ¥ W R bk b k%

08/23/02
ATTORNEY ALLEGES HIS CLIENT'S VEHICLE IS DEFECTIVE.
**AYTORNEY DEMANDS FORD REPLACE HYS CLIENT'S VEHICLE.**
Fl=Help FZ=AddActian F4=PrevAction F3=NextAction F6=ActionData

F9=PrevComments FlO=MextComments Fll=Menu Fl2=Return FLl3i=ESP
NO MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE LPRELSY

ERQE-00%-1.C1-2428
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BEAINNIMG OF CONTACT

103172000 MASTER OWMER RELATIOMS ZYITERM II) 0B.22.51
[NOLUIRY IRSUE EaSE NAR: DOT0&B2I040

REGION FiNE OFENED: 10/3D/2000

VIN: nmm_nn:m & VEH TYPE: T CLosEDI 107307200k

LAST AAME: STATUS: CLORED

T exver woes: [

BTV STATE: A 2 [T

WOHE PHONE:Z

WODEL YEARI . NOOEL: F150 4¥2 SUPERCAR PICKUP

MILEAOE: 110000

DEALERL NAME: JALES COQE: P EA:

REASON CODEr OTD03 LEGAL - ALLEGED SERLOUS INJURY

SYNPTDMS +

ORIare) FACLIL - UE CONGCERN CAGE BASE CHMMUNIEATION: PEONE

ACTIDN: &TY - INFO WILL BE SENT TO PROD GCLAINS GAP; CUST WILL BE CONTACTED W/INM

DIOEUMENT ANALYST: NUALNER MANEEL. HAIDER

ACTION DATAZCOMRENTS L

20007107

19.38.49 CUSTOMEE ZAYS: =FUEL LINE CAUGHT FIRE L TRUCK EXFLODED.,
~-ACCIBENT OCCURED OM EEPT 38.. -CUST RECEIVED TEE &0322 NEC
ALL LETTER & WAS TWQUIETHA IF THE PART BEINE RECALLER WAT TN
E FAUGE OF THE ACCICENT.. -CLET EUFFERED IEVGRE BURME TO HI
% AEM k PALT OF NIZ FACE.. -CUIT ALY NAD A '94 F-SERIEE &
THAT ALSD CAUBKT FIRE K VEM MAE COMFLETELY DEETROTED.. PEL
QSTONER, CEALER SAYY: -NOME CAC ADWISED: - WE WILL SEWD
THE INFORMATION TO OUN SEOBUCY CLAINE GROUFP - SOMEDAE WILL
CONTACT YOU IN 7-10 BUSINESS DAYS [HFERENCE CARE 10 &4T22

DMMER RELATIDNE 103172000 MMFAKPRG

BZre-1
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ATA¥Y FARM

. State Farm Insurance Companies®
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Ehte Farm Ineerance Companles
1025 Grasy Aoad
Mhazquile, Toxze 15149

May 13, 2005
FOAD MGTOR SolaRhers
AeqRNED
Ford Motar Company v oy
Offlce of General Counsel MAY 2 4 2005
Parklane Towers West _ WFFICE O Tric
Three Parklane Bivd., Sulte 400 L. SENERM COVMBE:
Dearbomn, MI 48126
Naotlce of Subrogation
RE: Claim Numbex: 43-E603-808
Date of Loss: 4/07 2005
Chty /State of loss: DeSoto Texas
. Insured: I
Vehide: 1998 Ford F 150 Single Cab plck up
VIN Numbar: 1FTZF1722
Mileage: Unknown at this time

Ford Motor Company,

This notice Is to advise of a loss that cccumed o our Insured property. The |
damage was caused by a fire that originated from the above mentioned vehlde,

Our investigation Is underway at this ime. We believe that Ford may be
responsible for this loss. By virtue of any payments we make to cur insureds for
thelr damaged property, we are entltied to recaver from the responsible party.
Please: consider this letter as our demand to Ford for possible reimbursement of
those damages. The amount of damages have not been estimated at this tme.

Any setement by Ford with Stata Farm’s policyholder with respact to the above
described damages must not prejudice our rights, as subrogor,-and shall not be
released by the execution of 2 general releasa with such pollcyholder,

In order to assist you in evaluating and processing the subregation daim we are

asserting, we may provide nonpublic personal information about our customer.
. We are sharing this information to effect, administer, or enforce a transaction

EADS-D05-LC1-24308

HAME OFFICES: BLOGMINETON, ILLINGIE BI7Fi0-0004




authorzed by the consumer. However, you are neither ag:thorized nor permitted
to: (1) use the customer infermation we provide for any purpose other than to
evaluate and process the subrogatlon caim or (2) disdose or share the customer
information we provide for any purpose octher than to evaluate and process the
subrogation claim.

Your cooperation is appreciabed. If you should have any questions, or would like
e st up an appolntment to Inspect evidence/salvage, please Feel free to contact
me at (972) 216.4241.

Sincerely

Cialm Rapresentative

State Farm Lloyds |
1025 Gross Rd.

Mesqulte, Texas 75149




Page | of |

Cul. Issue List
. ISSUE LIST
Last Handling Name/ Vi Model Year and Vehicle lasue
Iummu . Aeason Desc Case No. Lins Typa
s I e T @
LEGAL - CUSTOMER WAITING FOR
CLOSED sminOWLEDGEMENT 1008310995
oz00s 1rrzr7zzv I 1958 F-SERIES "
1608510985

CLOSHED LEGAL - ACCIDERT / FIRE




Customer Data Link - CaDL Page | of |

. All Action Details for lssve

Print

it 1“ Yaar: 1050 Madel: F-SEAIES  Case: 1508510085
Hame: Ownear Stahie: Subsequent W5D: 1898-07.07

Synptom Deas: FIRE/EMOKE YISIBLE FLAME UNDER VEHICLE Primary Phooa

Reason Deac: LEGAL - CUSTOMER WAITING FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Secorsiay Pha

lasus Type: 02 INFCAMATION Inzue Blatux: G OSED

Action: CB-AENISE CUST WE WILL NOTIFY THE DEPT SCMEBOOY WILL BE N TOUCH

Danar: 07977 DUNCANVILLE FIRD Origin Deac= )5 COMCEAN CASE BASE
Ddometer; 130000 M| Comm Type PHONE

Analyst Hame: NAIDL SHARATH Analyat SMAIDUR

Acllon Dete: (4/18/2005 Action Time: 15.49,08.232 Action Duiw: Ha

Commenis CUSTOMER SAID: - THE CUST IS CALLING BECALSE THE VEH CAUGHT FIRE AND WAS LOCATED IN THE CAR
PORT AT THE TME- THE HOUSE CAUGHT FIRE BECAUSE OF THIS AND THERE WERE DAMAGES TO IT.- ALL OF THE
PEOPLE IN HOME ARE FINE (NO INJURY)- WITHESSES SAW THAT THE VEH CAUGHT ON FIRE BEFORE THE HOUSE DID-
THEQUST DOES NOT HAVE INSURANCE ON THIS YEH..-CUST CALLING TO GAY THAT HE WAS TOLD SONEBDDY FROM
CONSUMER AFFAIRE WILL BE CALLING...BUT NCBODY CALLED.. CUST STILL WAIFING FOR A CALL DEALEA SAD; -NONE-
CRC ADVISED: THANK YOU FOR PROMIDING US WITH THIS INFORMATION IN RELATION TO YOUR CASE, | WLL FORWARD
THIS TO OUR CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT. AND | HAYE REQUESTED THAT THEY COMTAGT YOU WITHIN TWO
BUSINESS DAYS.

ERes-pas-LC1-2433
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. All Action Details for 15314

Caad

VIN: 1FTZ 1722 Wi Yenr: 1588 Nodel: FSERIES ~ Came: 1606510925
NanalE Owwnar States: Subsacuant WSD: 1088-07-07

Sympion Deac: FIRESMOKE VISIBLE FLAME UNDERHOOD Peivary Phe

Fieason Desc: LEGAL - AGCIDENT / FIRE mwr_
lesus Type: 10 OGC lasus States: CLOSED

Action: CONTACT ADVANCED TO OGC

Daaler: 07977 DUNCANVILLE FORD Origin Desc: LIS CONCERN CASE BASE
Odometer: 137000 M Coinm Type: FHONE

Aralyst Hama: DUBE DOUG Anatyst: DDUBE

Action Daln: 04/68/2005 Action Time: 10.54.11.361 Actfon Data; Ne

Comnents CUSTOMER SAID: - THE CUST IS CALLING BECAUSE THE VEH CAUGHT FIRE AMD WAS LOCATED IN THE CAR
POAT AT THE TIME- THE HOUSE CAUGHT FIRE BECAUSE OF THIS AND 1S DESTROYED- ALL OF THE PEDPLE IN HOME
ARE FINE (NC INJURY}- WITNEBSES BAW THAT THERE THE YEH CAUGHT ON FIRE HEFORE HE HOLISE DND- THE CUST
DOES NOT HAVE INSSURANGE ON THIS VEHDEALER SAIL; - NONECRG ADVISED: | WILL FORWARD THIS INFORMATION
TO THE FCAD OGC DEFARTWENT, YOU WILL DE CONTAGTED WITHIN 3-5 BUSINESS DAYS.




